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IMPORTANT NOTICES 
 
We suggest you read the following guide to buying at Bristol Auction Rooms in conjunction with our full Terms & 
Conditions at the back of the catalogue. 
 
HOW TO BID 

To register as a buyer with us, you must register online or in person and provide photo and address identification by 
way of a driving licence photo card or a passport/identity card and a utility bill/bank statement. This is a security 
measure which applies to new registrants only. 
 
We operate a paddle bidding system. Lots are offered for sale in numerical order and we usually offer 
approximately 80-120 lots per hour. We recommend that you arrive in plenty of time before the lots you are wishing 
to bid on are up for sale. 
 
ABSENTEE BIDS 

If you cannot attend an auction in person, Bristol Auction Rooms can bid on your behalf, acting upon your 
instructions to secure an item for you at the lowest possible price as allowed by other bids and reserves.  
 
You can leave bids in person, through our website, by email or telephone - detailing your intended bids clearly, 
giving your price limit for each lot (excluding Buyer’s Premium and VAT). We cannot accept liability for failure to 
execute such bids or for errors or omissions. All bids must be received before the start of the sale (10am GMT) in 
order to ensure placement. If we receive more than one bid of the same value the first one received will take 
precedence. Bids may be rounded down to the nearest amount consistent with the auctioneers bidding increments.  
 
TELEPHONE BIDS 

Telephone bidding may be arranged on lots before the start of the auction. As the number of telephone lines is 
limited, early booking is advised. We also recommend that you leave a ‘security’ bid in case we are unable to reach 
you by telephone. 
 
ONLINE BIDDING 

To register for live bidding or to follow the sale online please visit www.the-saleroom.com, this service incurs an 
additional fee of 3% of the hammer price (plus VAT, if applicable). 
 
CONDITION REPORTS 

Bidders must satisfy themselves as to the condition of each lot. Condition reports will be made available on our 
website wherever possible and are available on request via our email, our website, or the-saleroom.com. Requests 
for condition reports must be submitted by 4pm on the day prior to the auction. Please note that we are unable to 
give verbal condition reports for any lot. 
 
BUYER’S PREMIUM 

All items in our auction are subject to buyer’s premium of 20% plus VAT (24% in total) which will be added to the 
hammer price for items up to £150,000. The commission then reduces to 12% plus VAT for items with a hammer 
price of £150,001 and over. 
 
In the event that a lot has an asterisk (*) beside the lot number in the catalogue, this indicates that the item is 
owned by an entity or company required to pay VAT for which an extra 20% is payable on the hammer price. 
Normal buyer’s premium applies. 
 
PAYMENT & COLLECTION 

All items must be paid for and collected within 3 working days of the auction. Payment methods are: cash (up to 
£9,000), debit or credit card (3% processing fee for credit card) with chip and pin, bank transfer or online by card or 
PayPal (via our website). We do not accept cheques, American Express or Diners Club cards. 

 
LOCATION 

Bristol Auction Rooms, Baynton Road, Ashton,  
is situated close to Bristol City Football Club,    
on the corner of Ashton Road and North Street, 
in a cul-de-sac between the Coopers Arms and 
the Red & White Cafe, opposite Greville Smyth 
Park. 
 
PARKING 

A 30 space car park is available at our premises 
in addition to on-street parking in the surrounding 
area (subject to normal traffic regulations). 
 
PUBLIC TRANSPORT 

The number 24/25 First Bus service from the City 
Centre stops at Frayne Road which is on the 
corner of Baynton Road. 
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PICTURES 
1 
Arthur Briscoe, RI, RE (1873-1943) 
‘A Casualty’  
Watercolour 
Signed, inscribed and dated 1938 
32 x 49cm 
£300 - 500 
2 
David Martin, British, 19th/20th 
century 
‘Toil of the Bank’ 
Watercolour 
Signed and inscribed lower right  
34 x 51cm 
£300 - 400 
3 
Peter de Wint (1784-1849) 
‘Cromer Beach’ 
Graphite and chalk 
26 x 34cm 
£200 - 300 
4 
English School, 19th century 
‘Christians Sheltering, After the 
Crucifixion’ 
Mixed method coloured engravings, 
a pair 
23.5 x 48.5cm 
£80 - 100 
5 
Manner of Johann Christian Zeitter 
‘Gypsy Wedding’ 
Oil on canvas 
61 x 93cm 
£500 - 800 
6 
Japanese School, two photographic 
reproductions  
48 x 106cm 
£40 - 60 
7 
Early 19th century Continental 
School still life with a basket of fruit 
and flowers.  
Watercolour.  
Oval, a pair (2) 
58 x 49 cm 
£700 - 1,000 
8 
English School 
Duelling Scenes 
Oil on copper panel  
17 x 23cm 
£80 - 120 
9 
M.C. Bonner 
‘Culcross’ 
Oil on canvas  
33 x 48cm 
£300 - 500 

10 
Sir Muirhead Bowe HRWS (1876-
1953)  
‘San Nicholas Villafranca del Bierzo’  
Watercolour 
Signed and inscribed lower right  
34 x 24.5cm 
£200 - 300 
11 
The Royal Geographical Society 
Silver Map 
38 x 57cm 
£20 - 30 
12 
Poster - A French poster for the 
Francis Bacon Exhibition at Le grand 
Palais, Paris 
27 Octobre - 10 Janvier 1972 
Published by Arte Paris 
159 x 119 cm 
£50 - 100 
13 
Lesley Trim  
A Reclining Nude 
Sketch with colour wash, signed and 
dated lower right  
47 x 81cm  
£80 - 120 
14 
Lesley Trim  
Flamingos 
Oil on canvas, signed lower right   
39 x 39cm  
£60 - 80 
15 
After Henry Bunbury ' 18th Century 
engravings, The Breakfast' 'Tea 
Drinking' and 'A Barbers Shop' also 
The Smoking Room, a coloured print 
of the Mediterranean, a 19th 
Century engraving of The Laws of the 
Noble Game of Cricket, Mars and 
Venus or Sir Cecil Chastised and 
Master Billy's Procession to Grocers 
Hall  
£40 - 60 
16 
Harold Lawes (1865-1940) 
A Cottage Scene 
Watercolour 
Signed and dated lower right, 1913 
18 x 25cm  
Together with another believed to 
be by the same hand, unsigned and 
an etching of three horses heads, 
monogrammed signature indistinct 
(3) 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 

17 
A 19th Century coloured map of 
Somersetshire, published by Arch. 
Fullarton & Co, Glasgow 21 x 26cm 
and another of the West of England 
in maple frame (2) 
£60 - 80 
18 
William L Wylie 
A Ship at Sea  
Etching 
Signed in the margin, 28 x 20cm  
£70 - 100 
19 
A loose group of County hand 
coloured maps held in a folio, by J & 
C Walker, together with railway and 
transport maps  
£200 - 300 
20 
John Cary hand coloured map of 
North Wales, John Blau hand 
coloured map of Buckinghamshire , 
together with further United 
Kingdom examples (7) 
£120 - 180 
21 
Willem Janszoon Blaeu hand 
coloured map of Flanders together 
with further maps of Flanders and 
France 
£120 - 180 
22 
Silk Escape and Invasion Maps Cold 
War, Double sided Basra and 
Baghdad and Europe  
£40 - 60 
23 
After Alfred Seifert  
A reverse painted portrait of a lady  
24 x 20cm  
£100 - 200 
24 
Percy Sturdee 
Still Life with Flowers 
Oil on canvas  
49 x 59cm, together with an oval 
pastel portrait of a young girl and an 
oil on canvas of a street scene in 
Bruges (3) 
£80 - 120 
25 
E Eyres  
Portrait of a Lady 
Gouache  
Signed lower left 
86 x 56cm  
£200 - 300 
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26 
Reginald Aspinwall (1858-1921) 
Seascape with rocky coastline 
Oil on canvas 
Signed and dated lower left, 1884 
50 x 74cm  
£200 - 300 
27 
John Hopkinson (b. 1941) 
Children's playground near 
greenhouse 
Oil on panel 
Signed lower left 
61 x 92 cm 
£200 - 300 
28 
John Hopkins (b. 1941) 
The Playground 
Oil on panel  
signed lower right 
92 x 98 cms. 
The reverse with a scene depicting 
terraced houses 
£300 - 500 
29 
John Hopkinson (b. 1941) 
"Market Day" 
Oil on panel, unsigned 
91 x 92 cm 
The reverse with an unfinished scene 
of an allotment. 
£300 - 500 
30 
John Hopkinson (b. 1941)  
"Shouting Man" 
Oil on panel 
Signed lower right 
153 x 71 cm 
Inscribed verso "Shouting" All Artists 
are bent, then He met one who 
knew Yoko-Geri and now He does 
not shout 1979 - 1980. Title: 
"Shouting Man" 
£300 - 500 
31 
John Hopkinson (b. 1941)  
Fish Dock Workers 
Oil on panel 
signed lower left 
120 x 92 cm 
£300 - 500 
32 
John Hopkinson (b. 1941)  
Dockworker with fish 
Oil on Panel 
Signed Lower right 
46 x 66 cm 
£200 - 300 
 
 
 
 

33 
John Hopkinson (b. 1941)  
"I'll buy you a pint, you give me the 
fish" 
Pencil and Wash 
Sign lower right 
62 x 50 cm 
£50 - 70 
34 
John Hopkinson (b. 1941)  
"Tea Break" 
Pencil and Crayon 
Signed lower right 
62 x 50 cm 
£60 - 80 
35 
John Hopkinson (b. 1941)  
"Unloading a Trawler" 
Pencil 
Signed lower left 
50 x 62 cm 
£60 - 80 
36 
John Hopkinson (b. 1941)  
"Steel Erector" 
Pencil 
Signed lower right 
62 x 50 cm 
£50 - 70 
37 
John Hopkinson (b.1941)  
Fish Dock Workers 
Oil on panel 
Signed lower right 
123 x 92cm 
£300 - 500 
38 
English School (19th Century) 
Cornfield near Whitchurch 
Oil on canvas 
Indisinctly signed 
50 x 80cm  
£150 - 250 
39 
English School 19th Century  
Pastoral Scene 
Oil on canvas 
44 x 76cm  
£150 - 250 
40 
William Aldophus Koell (1801 - 
1875) 
Shipping Scenes 
Oil on board 
A series of three, each 22 x 33cm  
£150 - 250 
41 
A 19th Century engraving The 
Shepherd of Jerusalem, further 
engravings, and prints (10) 
£40 - 60 
 

42 
Donne (Henry Richard Beadon 1860-
1949) 
Indian Mountain Landscape 
Watercolour within heavily carved 
frame 
Signed lower left, 28 x 59cm 
Together with another similar 
possibly by same hand (unsigned 
22.5 x 32cm) (2) 
£80 - 120 
43 
Barbara Stewart (1929) 
Red Rose, Red Coffee Pot 
Oil on board 
Signed lower right 
61 x 50cm  
£150 - 200 
44 
Barbara Stewart (1929-) 
Still Life with Oranges 
Signed lower right, oil on board 
74 x 59cm  
£150 - 200 
45 
Susan Sansome 
Lady in an interior 
Signed and dated lower right 1990 
78 x 58cm  
£40 - 60 
46 
Susan Sansome 
Scattered Cushions  
Signed lower left, oil on board 
60 x 90cm   
£60 - 80 
47 
Martin Ware 
Blue Window and Plant with Curtain 
A pair of etchings with aquatints 
Each no 59/150, signed and dated 
lower right '84 
37 x 27cm  
£40 - 60 
48 
A pair of framed Beryl Cook prints 
and a Beryl Cook book and framed 
Cunard postcards  
£30 - 50 
49 
Mifeleur  
Still life with flowers and fruit 
Gouche 
Signed and dated '72 lower right 
64 x 48 cm 
£20 - 30 
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50 
M. Wayner 
Portrait of a female factory worker  
Coloured chalk 
Signed and dated '56 lower right 
62 x 47 cm 
£20 - 30 
51 
Ken Howard 
Westminster Abbey 
Lithograph, artists proof 
Signed and dated '67 in pencil 
37.5 x 50 cm 
£80 - 120 
52 
Ben Shahn. American 1898-1969 
"Stop H Bomb Tests", c.1962 
Lithograph 
66 x 51 cm 
£100 - 150 
53 
Wayner 
"Teaching the Torah" 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right 
70 x 50 cm 
£60 - 80 
54 
MRT 
Flowers in the baluster vase 
Lithograph, No. 2/10 
Signed with initials in pencil 
43 x 30 cm 
Vultures, No. 8/30 and Herons No. 
3/10 (3) 
£30 - 50 
55 
After Pablo Picasso 
"After the Vintage" 
Linocut, New York, 1962 
27 x 31 cm 
£100 - 150 
56 
Inuit School 
Woodcut with goose and net 4/30, 
high 50 x 38 cm 
with a group of artwork by Avery 
Shakka Dedi, Continental School w/c, 
still lives, w/c's, 
Renoir exhibition poster and an 
Oriental brass dubbing (qty) 
£40 - 60 
57 
After Pablo Picasso 
L'atelier de la California 
Linocut 
25.5 x 51 cm 
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 

58 
Helen Lambert  "At Peredelkino" 
Oil on canvas 
Signed and dated 1961 
inscribed verso 
50 x 93 cm  
£40 - 60 
59 
George Guest  
Three Elms 
Lithograph 54/150 
44 x 34cm, signed lower right, 
together with an unsigned river 
landscape watercolour and a print 
after Matisse (3)  
£40 - 60 
60 
Francis Dodd 
Portrait of H J Bidder 
Etching 
35 x 26cm, signed and dated lower 
right, 1910 
£40 - 60 
61 
A series of twelve Apollo XI moon 
landing colour photographs 
National Aeronautics and Space 
Administration  
£20 - 40 
62 
A screenprint of blue flowers 29 x28, 
blind stamped A Sirooni and another 
similar 
A Sirooni was a textile design house 
house in New York in the first half of 
20th Century  
£20 - 40 
63 
Carl March  
Thinking of You 
Etching  
9.5 x 8cm , signed and no. 12/50, 
together with six further etchings by 
the same artist (7) 
£40 - 60 
64 
A Bounce for Bradford, David 
Hockney, eleven screenprints, a 
limited edition reprinted from the 
Telegraph & Argus, March 3 1987  
£60 - 80 
65 
Bernice Martin 
The Trinidad Hay 
Linocut 4/75 
Signed lower right 
33 x 40cm  
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 

66 
Roger Viellard  
Composition 
Etching 
25 x 18cm, dated sub verso 1962  
£30 - 50 
67 
Philip Sutton  
Crops  
Charcoal 
Signed and dated lower right 1960 
£20 - 40 
68 
John Edwards  
Nexus Series I-IV 
Etchings 
Each signed and dated 1979  
31 x 25cm  
£30 - 50 
69 
An offset lithograph of a soldier, 
dated 14.1.56, 42 x 27cm  
£20 - 40 
70 
Robert Jones  
Horse Racing 
Two limited edition screen prints 
21/500 & 23/500 
Signed lower right 
23 x 16.5cm  
£30 - 50 
71 
Patrick Sadler 
McLaren Locomotive 'Gigantic' 
Lithograph 
37 x 45cm  
£20 - 40 
72 
A miniature abstract woodcut 8 x 
6.5cm  
£20 - 40 
73 
James Burr 
Landscape 1954 
Lithograph, signed lower right, 2/15 
27 x 43cm  
£20 - 40 
74 
Corneille  
Abstract lithograph 
Signed Corneille, dated 93, limited 
edition, 727/999 
35 x 48cm  
£60 - 80 
75 
The Bridge 
Etching 11/29 
Indistinctly signed lower right and 
dry stamped 'Jacquart editeur, Paris' 
10 x 10cm  
£20 - 40 
 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 
plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

76 
'Hamlet' 
Woodblock of figures on steps, 
Indistinctly signed 
14 x 19cm  
£20 - 40 
77 
Trawford (?) 
Abstract pastel 
25 x 20cm  
£20 - 40 
78 
Aiko Makagawa  
Written sub verso 'Bwick Bunny 3/8, 
07',   
Spraypaint on canvas 
43 x 28cm  
£30 - 50 
79 
A group of screenprints and 
lithographs unsigned but noted sub 
verso inc. Max Ernst and Man Ray  
£30 - 50 
80 
A group of seven abstract offset 
lithographs, unframed  
£20 - 40 
81 
John Brunsdon 
Rugged Farmland  
Aquatint, 123/150, Signed lower 
right 
22.5 x 29cm  
£40 - 60 
82 
David Tindle (?) 
Still Life of Jerkin and apple on chair 
Lithograph 
21 x 30cm  
£20 - 40 
83 
Carbon Atoms, print TL 2006, 35/50, 
together with five further prints and 
newspaper cutting (6) 
£20 - 40 
84 
Gill (Winifred) Wells Cathedral 
linocut printed in dark brown 255 x 
175mm. signed and dated in pencil 
on laid paper 1929; with 5 later 
colour linocuts by another hand(6)  
£60 - 80 
85 
A pair of Continental colour 
etchings of landscapes 33 x 47cm  
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 
 
 

86 
Fulvio Platinetti (b1928)  
Fiozi and The Woods  
A pair of oils on board 
Signed at lower left 
70 x 28 cm  
£200 - 300 
87 
A group of eight American Magic 
Company posters with a certificate  
£30 - 50 
88 
 Michael Challenger (?) 
Ends 'n Bends 
Screenprint 
70 x 62cm  
£40 - 60 
89 
20th Century School 
Abstract lithograph 
Indistinctly signed and dated 1977 
46 x 68cm  
£20 - 40 
90 
George Bottini 
Lady with floral headdress  
Lithograph 
Signed and dated '98 
46 x 35cm  
£60 - 80 
91 
'Help' 
Lithograph, 18/40 
Indistinctly signed and dated 1992  
76 x 65cm  
£30 - 50 
92 
William John Bertram Newcombe 
Three abstract watercolours, 'Look 
Again' 'Jump About' and 'Move 
Along' 
Each signed and dated to the reverse 
The largest 74 x 53cm  
£60 - 80 
93 
20th Century School 
Offset lithograph of a castle 
Indistinctly signed lower right, 
77/200 
32 x 47cm  
£20 - 40 
94 
20th Century School 
Mythological scene 
Lithograph 
No ed 30, indistinctly signed lower 
right  
63 x 88cm  
£20 - 40 
 
 
 

95 
Marc Chagall Exhibition Poster 
Japan 1987, 76 x 51cm, another 
Marc Chagall, Nice, together with 
two posters (4) 
£40 - 60 
96 
John W Mills 
Abstract figure 
Mixed media and silver leaf 
54 x 32cm, signed and dated, 1960, 
together with two further works by 
the same artist (3) 
£60 - 80 
97 
P J Henry 
Limited edition screenprint, 70/75 
48 x 48cm, signed lower right  
£20 - 40 
98 
A set of four screenprints signed 
Stephen (?) & dated 1983 
14/25,20/25,24/25&25/25 
£40 - 60 
99 
Denis Hawkins 
Ultramarine & Veridian 
Monotype print 
70 x 48cm, signed and dated lower 
right, 1958 
£50 - 80 
100 
20th Century School  
Etching of two figures,  
Indistinctly signed lower right, 70/90 
45 x 49cm  
£40 - 60 
101 
Monaco Grand Prix Advertising 
Posters 152 and 1934, 68 x 100cm 
together with further sketches and 
posters (8) 
£80 - 120 
102 
A limited edition maritime print' 
From Under Their Noses' 68/850 
and another maritime example a 
map of The English Channel and 
illustrated book of prints (4) 
£40 - 60 
103 
A limited edition Jenny Milbank 
print, 14/20, signed and dated 89 
lower right, study of a nude, signed 
Sir William Russell Flint, a 
Continental landscape and pastel 
portrait signed Hick (4) 
£50 - 80 
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104 
Exhibition posters after Joseph 
Beuys V&A and Joseph Beuys Plight, 
9 October - 16 December, Anthony 
D'Offay Gallery, after Robert 
Rauchenberg, Tate (9) 
£30 - 50 
105 
20th Century School 
Two abstract screenprints 
Indistinctly signed, 43/300 & 
233/300 
65 x 49cm  
£40 - 60 
106 
Larry Rivers  
Silkscreen 
Edition 4/90, signed and dated '74 
57 x 77cm  
£70 - 100 
107 
Dawn Matthews 
Kinmount Gardens 
Signed lower right, artists proof 
XIV/XXV 
40 x 56cm  
£20 - 40 
108 
After David Hockney 
Exhibition poster Galerie Mikro 
Berlin, Nov 9 - Dec 28, 1968 
Signed lower right  
84 x 59cm  
£60 - 80 
109 
20th Century School 
'Soft Day' 
Linocut, 3/26, indistinctly signed 
37 x 40cm  
£20 - 40 
110 
20th Century School  
Portrait of a lady 
Pastel 
55 x 42cm, together with a study of a 
nude  
£20 - 40 
111 
Ross Abrams 
Cala-Deya II 
Woodcut print, 40/50,signed and 
dated 1969-9 
19 x 41cm  
Together with two etchings and print 
(4) 
£40 - 60 
112 
A pair of Indian watercolours in 
brass inlaid carved frames, each 20 
x 14.5cm  
£60 – 80 
 

113 
Dolf Rieser (South African 1898-
1983) 
The Chase 
Etching 15/35 
Signed lower right 
28 X 39cm  
£30 - 50 
114 
After Steven Townsend (b.1955)   
'Sunrise II'  Limited edition giclee 
print  Signed and numbered 
112/375 in pencil lower right 
Certificate of Authenticity fixed 
verso   19 x 50 cm; 
Early 20th Century School 
Lake with mountains beyond 
Watercolour 
Signed indistinctly 
24cm x 41cm  
British School (20th Century) 
Church Interior 
Oil on board 
Signed indistinctly in pencil lower 
left 
27cm x 37cm  
£20 - 40 
115 
Suzanne Partridge  
'Pommy' 
Oil on panel 
Signed sub verso 61 x 61cm  
£80 - 120 
116 
An African carved hardwood panel, 
a print of Broad Street and an 
antelope, A C Holland 56 
£40 - 60 
117 
Andrea Ciccotelli 
Celine 
Portrait of a Girl 
Dated 05/06/09 
101 x 71cm  
£30 - 50 
118 
Philippe Aird (1961-2015) 
Abstract 
Oil on canvas  
94 x 94cm  
£200 - 300 
119 
Philippe Aird (1961-2015) 
Abstract 
Oil on canvas  
94 x 94cm  
£200 - 300 
 
 
 
 
 

120 
A group of seven engravings, 
depicting classical scenes after the 
Antique, together with a group of six 
cartoons by Edgell and Marc (13) 
£60 - 80 
121 
Blackwood Moutray Read (1820-
1865)  
‘The Late Dreadful Accident’ and ‘A 
Hussar Sentry in full dress standing in 
his box’   
A pair of watercolours (2) 
24 x 20cm and 26 x 20cm 
£100 - 200 
122 
Frank Martin 
A Portrait of Louise Brookes 
Dry-point engraving, limited edition 
32/100 
And another of Vilma Banky 32/100, 
together with a group of posters in 
cardboard tubes  
£20 - 30 
123 
H. Russell 
Continental Town View 
Oil on board. Signed and dated 1974, 
lower right 
17 x 13cm 
£40 - 60 
124 
A 19th Century engraving 'The 
Golden Horn, together with further 
prints and watercolours (8) 
£30 - 60 
125 
Oil on board of a dog and a framed 
watercolour of peacocks  
£80 - 120 
126 
Bristol Interest - A collection of 
Twelve Ordnance Survey Maps, 
Early 20th Century and Later, Bristol 
and Suburbs, including Avonmouth 
and Shirehampton together with a 
collection of eight framed Bristol 
related prints, maritime and maps 
(lot). 
£40 - 60 
127 
Follower of Salvator Rosa (1615-
1673) 
Rocky Landscape with Bandits 
Oil on canvas  
46 x 61cm  
(cleaned, relined and reframed) 
£300 - 500 
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128 
Follower of Ramsay Richard 
Reinagle (1775-1862)  
Huntsman with Hounds in Gorge  
Inscribed verso ‘by Reinagle 1800’ 
Oil on panel 
30 x 48cm  
£300 - 500 
129 
Aster Richard Chilton Corbould 
(1812-1882)  
Highland Cattle  
Watercolour  
Signed and dated ‘1864’ lower right 
23 x 31cm  
£100 - 150 
130 
Benvenuti Giuseppe  
Scala Palazzo del Bargello, Florence 
Watercolour 
Signed lower left 
46.5 x 31cm 
£60 - 80 
131 
Arthur Melville (1855-1904)  
Italian Street Scene with Figures  
Watercolour  
Unsigned  
35 x 19.5cm 
£60 - 80 
132 
Alexander Handcock (1853-1932)  
St. Peter’s Hospital, Bristol  
Watercolour 
Signed and dated ‘1844’ lower right  
Inscribed lower left 
38 x 24cm 
£60 - 80 
133 
Ian Black RWA, BSA (Bath Society of 
Artists) 
The Golden Triangle (c. 2005) 
Acrylic collage on board  
30 x 40cm 
£60 - 80 
134 
Manner of Augustus Charles Pugin 
(1762-1832)  
Interior of a Cathedral  
Watercolour  
Signed illegibly in pencil, lower right 
Together with another, a pair 
20 x 14.5cm and 18 x 14.5cm 
£150 - 200 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

135 
Francis A.W.T. Armstrong RBA RWA 
(1849-1920) 
A Pennine View 
Watercolour  
Signed lower left  
22 x 35cm  
Mrs Cholmondley  
Dunollie Castle, Argyllshire 
Watercolour  
16.5 x 25cm  
Florence Walker 
Moorland Scene  
Watercolour  
17 x 37cm  
Along with two other watercolours 
(5 in total in the lot) 
£100 - 150 
136 
Ambrose McEvoy, ARA (1878-1927)  
Portrait of a lady wearing a shawl  
Watercolour 
Signed lower right 
30 x 21cm 
Together with two other 
watercolours 
£80 - 120 
137 
Jan Hendrik Weissenbruch (1824-
1907) 
The Workshop 
Oil on canvas 
Signed and initialled lower right 
22.5 x 17.5cm  
£150 - 200 
138 
A pair of studies for Christchurch, 
Barton Hill, for James Powell & Sons  
Watercolour and pencil  
Inscribed verso  
31 x 13cm  
Along with another depicting 
Marlingford Church, Norfolk (1905)  
Watercolour and pencil  
16.5 x 6cm 
£80 - 120 
139 
Francis A.W.T. Armstrong, RBA RWA 
(1849-1920) 
Alpine Scene  
Watercolour  
19.5 x 28cm 
£60 - 80 
140 
Thomas Sewell Robins (1810-1880)  
HMS Edgar & HMS St. Jean d’Acre  
Watercolour 
16.5 x 24.5cm 
£80 - 100 
 
 
 

141 
Follower of Philips Wouwermans 
(1619-1668)  
Calvary Sortie from a Fort (c. 1646) 
Oil on panel 
27 x 35cm 
£300 - 400 
142 
William James Muller (1812-1845)  
Bristol: Night of Sunday 30th October 
1831 
Watercolour  
11.5 x 22cm 
£150 - 250 
143 
19th century English School  
Portrait of a bearded gentleman  
Oil on canvas  
25 x 20cm 
£40 - 60 
144 
Neil Murison RWA (b. 1930) 
Landscape (Evening) c. 2010 
Mixed media on board 
Signed lower centre 
27.5 x 27.5cm 
£40 - 60 
145 
James Beattie Michie, Scottish 
(1891-1960)  
Metope from the Parthenon 
Watercolour  
20 x 24cm 
£80 - 100 
146 
After Albert Durer  
Adam and Eve 
Engraving  
24 x 19cm  
£40 - 60 
147 
George Marples A.R.E (1869-1939)  
View of University Town 
Engraving, limited edition 65/75 
25 x 19cm  
Together with Axel Haig (1835-
1921), two topographical views  
and two others (5) 
£40 - 60 
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148 
Francis A.W.T. Armstrong RBA, RWA 
(1849-1920) 
Rhinefelden 
Pencil  
24 x 17cm  
Together with Claude Alin 
Shepperson ARA (1867-1921)  
Taking a Bath  
Graphite  
23 x 19cm  
Together with eight other works (10) 
£100 - 150 
149 
Trevor Haddrell  
Cornclison’s Art Shop 
Acrylic 
Signed lower right 
20.5 x 12cm  
Together with seven other works (8)  
£40 - 60 
150 
After James E. Butterworth  
Three-masted Sailing Ship  
Coloured print 
16.5 x 11cm  
Together with two marine oils and 
an early 19th century cut-out  
caricature of Nelson (4) 
£60 - 80 
151 
A Persian embroidered book cover  
18th or 19th century  
Together with a framed fabric, a 
miniature oil painting and an  
iron cross (4)  
£50 - 70 
 

FURNITURE, CLOCKS AND 
RUGS 

153 
A Victorian oak longcase clock 
'Coates, Cirencester' with eight day 
movement 205cm high  
£250 - 350 
154 
A Georgian oak dropside dining 
table 125cm extended  
£80 - 100 
155 
A pair of painted wrought iron 
jardiniere stands, bootscraper and 
Valor stove  
£40 - 60 
156 
An oak bookcase 124cm high, 98cm 
wide  
£30 - 50 
 
 
 

157 
A Victorian oak pedestal desk with 
nine drawers 135cm wide  
£80 - 120 
158 
A George III cream-painted and 
giltwood sofa of curve outline on 
turned tapering, fluted legs.  
W: 201cm  
H: 103cm  
£1,000 - 1,500 
159 
A Venetian wall mirror, an 
octagonal plate with a floral cresting 
H: 137cm 
W: 72cm 
£400 - 600 
160 
A four fold hardwood screen 
profusely decorated with dragons 
and animals and stylised detail 
£80 - 120 
161 
An Eastern red lacquered and gilt 
decorated wall mirror 128 x 61 cm,  
together with an Italian gilt wood 
wall mirror of Neoclassical design 
110 x 52 cm (2) 
£20 - 40 
162 
A set of 19th century dining chairs 
and an armchair 
£80 - 120 
163 
A 19th Century mahogany bowfront 
sideboard with a frieze drawer and 
cupboard below 97cm wide  
£70 - 100 
164 
An early 20th Century oak settle 
with open arms and box seat 122cm 
length  
£30 - 50 
165 
An 18th Century mahogany 
extending dining table on ring 
turned tapering legs and pad feet 
71cm high, 260cm extended  
£150 - 200 
166 
A Turkish carpet 210 x 300cm  
£100 - 150 
167 
A floral three fold screen with 
graduated framed panels  
£60 - 80 
168 
A Georgian mahogany chest of 
drawers  
£80 - 100 
 
 

169 
A Victorian mahogany carved 
nursing chair 
£10 - 20 
170 
A 19th Century mahogany kneehole 
dressing table with four drawers on 
turned legs 89cm wide  
£60 - 80 
171 
A 19th Century mahogany bowfront 
chest with two short and three long 
drawers (top of tallboy) 126cm wide  
£80 - 120 
172 
A Victorian mahogany hall table, 
demi lune table, a shelf, an oval 
coffee table and a mahogany 
bowfront display cabinet on squat 
cabriole legs 122cm high, 119cm 
wide  
£30 - 50 
173 
A late Victorian wing armchair with 
cabriole front legs  
£60 - 80 
174 
A near of 19th century mahogany 
bedside table each with undertier 
and frieze drawer  
£80 - 120 
175 
A 19th Century mahogany bowfront 
dressing table/chest with lifting 
hinged mirror, drawers and 
cupboards 93cm wide  
£60 - 80 
176 
A Victorian mahogany mirror back 
sideboard 215cm wide  
£80 - 120 
177 
A pine dresser 193cm high, 105cm 
wide  
£80 - 120 
178 
A Continental style beech dining 
table and set of six ladder back 
dining chairs each with rush seat  
£80 - 120 
179 
An 18th Century elm plank coffer 
with foliate carved front 120cm wide  
£50 - 80 
180 
A pair of oval gilt mirrors in the 18th 
Century manner each with Ho ho 
bird cresting 118cm high, 59cm wide  
£200 - 300 
181 
An Afghan carpet 190 x 238cm  
£250 - 350 
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182 
A Gordon Russell dining table 
153cm length, and set of three 
chairs  
£60 - 80 
183 
An oak corner cupboard and a pair 
of Edwardian mahogany and caned 
bedroom chairs and a hardwood 
carving 
£40 - 60 
184 
A Georgian mahogany chest of 
drawers two short and three long 
graduated drawers on bracket feet 
106cm high, 120cm wide, a set of 
hardwood tables and a childs 
armchair  
£80 - 120 
185 
A cube chair after Le Corbusier 
£80 - 120 
186 
A Wassily chair after Marcel Breuer 
£80 - 120 
187 
A 19th Century mahogany 
commode modelled as a bowfront 
chest  
£30 - 50 
188 
An Art Nouveau style mahogany 
glazed bookcase with leaded glass 
panels and cupboards below 137cm 
wide  
£40 - 60 
189 
A black laquered 70's to 80's  
Habitat table  
£40 - 60 
190 
A modern circular table in the style 
of Eero Saarinen and a pair of chairs 
£30 - 50 
191 
An early 20th Century caned 
bergere two seater sofa and an 
Edwardian mahogany occasional 
table  
£40 - 60 
192 
A Victorian mahogany framed and 
button back chaise longue  
£70 - 100 
193 
A Wesley Barrrell 'Stow' two seater 
sofa in Lyneham gold  
£80 - 120 
194 
A Wesley Barrell 'Stow' two seater 
sofa in Lyneham gold 
£80 - 120 

195 
A Victorian button back nursing 
chair 
£60 - 80 
196 
A Berlin tapestry firescreen, curtains 
poles, face shields and a brass bell 
£60 - 80 
197 
A Parker Knoll three piece suite  
£50 - 80 
198 
A pair of Victorian tub chairs  
£50 - 80 
199 
A Heriz carpet 255 x 340cm  
£300 - 400 
200 
A set of folding Hatherley Lattice 
Steps and oak trug and an 
upholstered ottoman  
£20 - 40 
201 
A pine chest of drawers and two 
mirrors 
£50 - 80 
202 
Two modern open bookcases 
£60 - 80 
203 
A 19th Century mahogany trunk 
97cm wide  
£100 - 150 
204 
An early 20th Century oak roll top 
desk with tambour slide 
£200 - 300 
205 
A coffee table and two side tables  
£60 - 80 
206 
A George III mahogany secretaire 
210cm high, 105cm wide  
£120 - 180 
207 
A 17th Century style oak panelled 
chest 122cm wide  
£60 - 80 
208 
An Ercol type elm coffee table and 
tray top bedside table  
£40 - 60 
209 
An oak open bookcase  
£50 - 80 
210 
An ebonised and cane bentwood 
rocking chair 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 

211 
An 18th century carved oak hanging 
corner cupboard the door with fan 
and linen fold detail  
£80 - 120 
212 
A Moorish inlaid hardwood 
octagonal table 
£80 - 120 
213 
A Moorish painted table 
£80 - 120 
214 
A 19th century caned armchair 
£70 - 100 
215 
A painted side cabinet 115cm wide  
£50 - 80 
216 
A Victorian high back needlework 
chair and stool  
£40 - 60 
217 
A 19th Century drop leaf table, oak 
side table, copper vase, coat rack 
and a vintage typewriter  
£40 - 60 
218 
A painted dressing table and chairs 
and set of drawers  
£30 - 50 
219 
A 19th century mahogany chest 
with two short and three long 
drawers on splayed legs  
£100 - 150 
220 
An early 19th century oak and inlaid 
Welsh dresser with platerack and an 
arrangement of cupboards and 
drawers below 214cm high, 155cm 
wide, probably Talwyn in North 
Wales 
£400 - 600 
221 
A George III mahogany chest with 
two short and three long drawers on 
bracket feet  
£80 - 120 
222 
A Victorian style chair and footstool 
£40 - 60 
223 
A games table and occasional table 
£50 - 80 
224 
A Georgian mahogany pembroke 
table on tuned legs and pad feet  
£60 - 80 
225 
A Georgian oak cricket table  
£60 - 80 
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226 
A Victorian set of scales, wicker 
basket and coal scuttle  
£20 - 40 
227 
A kneehole desk pitch pine 127cm 
wide, together with a smokers bow 
£100 - 150 
228 
A low oak sideboard  
£40 - 60 
229 
A Nils Jonsson teak sideboard for 
Troed of Sweden 160cm length  
£50 - 80 
230 
An 18th Century oak side table with 
a frieze drawer, shaped apron on 
square section legs  
£50 - 80 
231 
An 18th Century oak side table with 
a frieze drawer on turned legs and 
pad feet  
£50 - 80 
232 
Six Georgian oak country dining 
chairs 
£80 - 100 
233 
A 20th Century mahogany 
boardroom table with inset tooled 
writing surface, concealed frieze 
drawer, with canted corners on 
square tapering legs and block feet 
230cm length  
£80 - 120 
234 
Two similar stained pine trunks  
£30 - 50 
235 
A home designed pine bed, two 
sheepskin rugs and craft materials 
£20 - 40 
236 
Victorian painted iron railings, a 
pine chest of drawers, trunk and 
single headboard  
£30 - 50 
237 
A Victorian walnut sewing table, 
three tier trolley oak plant stand, 
chairs and an occasional table  
£30 - 50 
238 
A late Victorian mahogany 
purdonium  
£20 - 40 
 
 
 
 

239 
A 20th Century walnut bedroom 
suite to include wardrobe with label 
'Heirloom', dressing table and chest 
and bedside table (4) 
£70 - 100 
240 
An 18th Century oak eight day 
longcase clock 'Sam' Lomas Poulton' 
205cm high  
£80 - 120 
241 
A glazed pine two part dresser 
171cm high, 102cm wide  
£100 - 150 
242 
A pine glazed dresser with an 
arrangement of cupboards and 
drawers 205cm high, 107cm wide  
£150 - 200 
243 
A G-plan teak dining table 168cm 
length and set of six dining chairs  
£50 - 100 
244 
A G-plan teak nest of coffee tables  
£40 - 60 
245 
A G-plan teak sideboard, two 
further G-plan low cupboards and a 
hotplate trolley  
£40 - 60 
246 
A teak two section sideboard and 
coffee table  
£20 - 40 
247 
A Chinese rug 290 x 190cm  
£80 - 120 
248 
A walnut glazed cupboard 38cm 
wide and a five drawer chest  
£30 - 50 
249 
A 20th Century oak linen cupboard 
with three drawers below on plinth 
193cm high, 85cm wide  
£50 - 80 
250 
A 19th Century mahogany linen 
press the cupboard doors above two 
short and two long drawers 207cm 
high, 136cm wide  
£100 - 150 
251 
A Victorian pine chest with two 
short and three long drawers on 
bracket feet  
£100 - 150 
 
 
 

252 
A 20th Century oak mirror back 
sideboard with two frieze drawers 
and a cupboard 122cm wide and oak 
four drawer bureau  
£30 - 40 
253 
A Georgian mahogany chest with 
two short and three long drawers 
105cm wide  
£120 - 150 
254 
An 18th Century oak chest with two 
short and three long drawers on 
bracket feet, in two sections 87cm 
wide  
£80 - 120 
255 
A 19th century oak pembroke table 
on ring turned legs  
£40 - 60 
256 
A 19th Century mahogany open 
bookcase  
£50 - 80 
257 
A Bakhtiar carpet 350 x 275cm  
£120 - 180 
258 
A 20th Century oak wardrobe 
201cm high, 102cm wide and oak 
chest of drawers  
£30 - 50 
259 
A John Lewis gilt overmantel mirror 
80cm high, 127cm wide and one 
other mirror  
£60 - 80 
260 
A pine chest with six short and three 
long drawers  139cm high, 107cm 
wide  
£40 - 60 
261 
A pine table and a set of four oak 
dining chairs  
£30 - 50 
262 
A Victorian mahogany chiffonier 
with a gallery to the shaped back, 
frieze drawer and cupboard below 
98cm wide  
£50 - 80 
263 
A 19th Century mahogany dining 
table with two additional leaves 
232cm extended  
£100 - 150 
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264 
A late Victorian tub chair, a pair of 
Victorian balloon back chairs, a 
needlework stool and another  
£20 - 40 
265 
A 1930's oak mirror door wardrobe 
203cm high, 140cm wide  
£30 - 50 
266 
A Sarab carpet 215 x 92cm  
£70 - 100 
267 
A Tabriz carpet 340 x 268cm  
£200 - 300 
268 
A Meshed carpet 200 x 290cm  
£40 - 60 
269 
A late 19th/early 20th Century 
mahogany bureau bookcase with 
swan neck pediment, glazed upper 
section and bureau and drawers 
below 230cm high, 92cm wide  
£150 - 200 
270 
An late 18th/early 19th Century 
Century Welsh oak dresser with an 
open platerack, and five short 
drawers to potboard base with ring 
turned legs 210cm high, 158c wide  
£400 - 600 
271 
A pair of 19th century Japanese 
rectangular low tables, each inset 
with lacquer panels depicting scenes 
of cranes amongst foliage (2 in lot) 
L: 119cm, W: 83cm, H: 44cm  
£600 - 800 
272 
A pair of Bergere armchairs with 
‘chinoiserie’ decoration on short 
cabriole legs (2) 
£300 - 500 
273 
A 19th century carved wall mirror in 
the form of a kilted Irishman 
H: 52cm 
£60 - 80 
274 
A pair of 19th century Italian 
giltwood corner wall mirrors 
H: 67cm 
£30 - 40 
275 
A 19th Century mahogany and brass 
writing slope 51cm length  
£60 - 80 
276 
An oval mahogany wall mirror, H: 
84cm 
£10 - 15 

277 
A Bakhtiar carpet 270 x 160cm  
£120 - 180 
278 
A Victorian mahogany wheel 
barometer 100cm high, a set of five 
vase splat dining chairs, an oak 
gateleg table, a George III style 
mahogany sideboard, an oak two 
drawer chest of drawers, a swing 
mirror and a bedside table 
£20 - 40 
279 
An oak table and four kitchen chairs 
and a modern rug  
£30 - 50 
280 
A staddle stone base 66cm high  
£40 - 60 
281 
A pair of cast iron garden urns 51cm 
high, and another similar, 50cm high 
(2) 
£200 - 300 
282 
A pair of reconstituted stone 
Campana style urns and a garden 
statue of a lion  
£30 - 50 
283 
A pair of painted benchs with scroll 
end supports 173cm length each  
£60 - 80 
284 
A green ground Kashan carpet 280 x 
200cm  
£80 - 120 
285 
A beige ground Heriz carpet 280 x 
200cm  
£80 - 120 
286 
A blue ground Kashan carpet 230 x 
160cm  
£70 - 100 
 

CERAMICS AND GLASS 
287 
A Lladro Centaur girl and boy and 
reclining baby  
£30 - 50 
288 
Three Lladro ducks and a Lladro a 
Dutch boy carrying milk (4) 
£40 - 60 
289 
A pair of Lladro fan dovetails, a 
single example and Royal Worcester 
flower basket  
£30 - 50 
 

290 
A Beswick lion, donkey and swan 
and further animalia and five 
Doulton ladies  
£20 - 40 
291 
Poole Pottery bowls, vases and a set 
of three jugs  
£30 - 50 
292 
A Ridgways dolls house dinner 
service, 'Hampton' approx. 25 pieces 
£30 - 50 
293 
A Royal Copenhagen blue and white 
pierced vase and further vase, 
crested china, Beswick and Noritake  
£20 - 40 
294 
A Clarice Cliff pottery flower vase of 
lotus form 
W: 23cm 
£40 - 60 
295 
A Clarice Cliff sugar shaker of 
Bonjour shape 
H: 13cm 
£200 - 300 
296 
A pair of Royal Dux Prowling Bengal 
Tigers each 36cm long (15") together 
with an Indian gilt and coloured 
stone painting of a traditional 
necklace on marble, framed and 
glazed and a Japanese ceramic bowl 
by Tenmoku-Kiki, 23cm (4) 
£30 - 40 
297 
A part Royal Doulton tea service 
pattern '1751' and further tea ware  
£40 - 60 
298 
 A collection of Wade Whimsies 
dating from the 1950s, 1960s and 
1970s; to include the box from set 
number 3 (missing the fox cub and 
stoat), box set number 4, box set 
number 8, box set number 10, The 
Wade Whimsical Collectables 
catalogue (7th edition), a quantity of 
unboxed figures and two non-Wade 
ceramic cockerels  
£100 - 200 
299 
Winston Churchill porcelain casket - 
Paragon a large limited edition cigar 
casket number 214 of 500, made in 
1974 to commemorate the 
centenary of Winston Churchill's 
birth, with certificate, casket 26cms 
£100 - 150 
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300 
A Paragon limited edition 
commemorative tankard , the 
marriage of HRH Princess Anne and 
Captain Mark Phillips, a pair of 
Prince of Wales money boxes, Royal 
Doulton limited edition to mark the 
coronation of Queen Elizabeth II and 
a pair of Wedgewood 
commemorative goblets  
£50 - 80 
301 
A pair of Moorcroft vases and Royal 
Doulton figures 'Darling' and 'Tinkle 
Bell' 
£20 - 40 
302 
An Indian Tree dinner service 
Booths and Johnson Bros 70+ 
£40 - 60 
303 
A part tea set of Coalport 'Ming 
Rose' and further ceramics  
£30 - 50 
304 
A Royal Doulton part dinner service 
of Sherbrooke 'H5009' and further 
ceramics to include Royal Worcester 
and Portmeirion  
£30 - 50 
305 
Coalport cottages, Poole pottery and 
further Victorian ceramics and later 
£40 - 60 
306 
Ceramics, VIctorian and later to 
include stonware jars, Grimwades, 
Poole, Coronation ware Aynsley 
£30 - 50 
307 
Minton vine plates Gladstone part 
tea set, Coronation ware, 
Gainsborough part tea set, Victoria  
fish plates 
£30 - 50 
308 
An Oriental egg shell tea service and 
a pair of gilt decorated 19th Century 
vases  
£30 - 60 
309 
A part Aynsley tea set '16187' and a 
part Royal Albert 'Belinda' set  
£20 - 40 
310 
A part Haviland & Co, Limoges for T 
Litherland & Co desert service and 
silver plate coffee and teapot  
£60 - 80 
 
 
 

311 
A 19th Century M. Mafra of Caldas 
Palissy Majolica Ewer and Plate, 
with applied salamander, toad, moth 
and turtle with lizard handle on 
green clay strands, stamped M. 
Mafra, Caldas, Portugal, ewer 30 cms  
£40 - 60 
312 
A part Shelley tea service together 
with two further sets  
£30 - 50 
313 
Vintage enamel kitchenwares to 
include breadbins pans and bowls  
£30 - 50 
314 
A Della Robbia pottery plaque 
depicting Mary Magdalene being 
visited by an angel (af) 
L: 44cm 
£200 - 300 
315 
A terracotta pottery bust of 
Benjamin Disraeli, 
signed ‘HB fecit’, ‘Doulton, Lambeth’, 
on a square socle. Base chipped 
H: 36cm 
£40 - 60 
316 
A Chinese pottery jardinière stand, 
together with an oak mantel clock, a 
pair of pewter-lidded German 
flagons, a pair of brass candlesticks, 
a brass hall lantern, a pair of Pobjoy 
mint pewter plates and other items 
£40 - 60 
317 
Portranier 
Pottery Rocking Horse 
signed and dated '79 
H: 72cm 
£100 - 150 
318 
A 19th century American iced water 
jug by Meriden & Company 
H: 32cm  
£20 - 30 
319 
A Bernard Leach stoneware jug of 
ribbed tapering form with an 
impressed mark (H: 24cm) 
£200 - 300 
320 
An early 19th century wine glass 
with a teardrop stem, 16cm tall.  
Another with a plain stem (16cm tall) 
A wine glass with faceted decoration 
Together with a matched set of 
seven wine glasses with green  
bowls (10 items in lot in total) 
£80 - 100 

321 
An Okra paperweight with 
irridescent foliate design, inscribed 
to the underneath 'Okra 87 FN P no 
16' 
£20 - 30 
322 
A suite of 19th Century glass 
decanters  
£60 - 80 
323 
A pair of large glass lidded goblets, 
cut glass and other, Michael Long 
pastel of a fawn and a laundry 
basket  
£20 - 40 
324 
Glassware to include boxed Royal 
Wedding Commemorative goblets, 
vases, cut glass and other  
£20 - 40 
325 
Glassware Bohemain ruby glass, cut 
glass and sets of wine glasses  
£20 - 40 
 

METALWARE 
AND TREEN 

326 
A graduated set of pewter tankards 
and further metalware  
£30 - 50 
327 
English and Continental pewter 
17th Century and later to include 
two Bristol plates, tankards, syringes 
and a German bowl (qty) 
£80 - 120 
328 
A mixed lot of pewter and 
metalware, binoculars, treen, 
barometer, mantel clock, fox muff 
with attached purse, and a modern 
Welsh slate dish 
£50 - 80 
329 
A Victorian copper tea urn 40cm 
high  
£40 - 60 
330 
Brassware to include candlesticks, 
letterrack etc  
£20 - 40 
331 
A 19th Century copper warming 
pan, silver plate, hardwood stools 
and a group of animalia and walking 
sticks and two limited edition David 
Bowkett ceramic birds  
£30 - 50 
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332 
A pair of ‘Chinese’ silver-plated 
table lamps with moulded 
decoration of phoenix and dragons 
(2) 
H: 48cm 
£60 - 80 
333 
A Dutch pewter broad-rimmed 
charger, presented to the ‘Gresham 
Club’, possibly early 18th century 
Diameter: 47cm 
£200 - 300 
334 
Daris’s Patent knife sharpener on a 
cast iron stand 
£30 - 40 
335 
A pair of 19th century French gilt 
bronze chenet of Rococo influence 
H: 28cm  
£80 - 100 
336 
A 19th century cast iron ‘Little Joe’ 
money bank 
H: 13cm 
£60 - 80 
337 
A French Empire bronze ink stand of 
rectangular form with three divisions 
(W: 17.5cm), together with a French 
Empire ink stand of circular outline 
(H: 18cm) (2)  
£400 - 600 
338 
A Geographica eight inch terrestrial 
globe and a selection of modern 
brass ware 
£30 - 50 
339 
Catharni Stern 
"Four horseman of the apocalypse" 
Bronze 
On a Marble base with label from 
JohnWhibley 
Gallery, purchased November 1966  
26 cm high, 42 cm wide  
£100 - 150 
340 
A 19th Century walnut and 
crossbanded writing slope and 
another similar (2) 
£30 - 50 
341 
A pair of hardwood candlesticks of 
Corinthian column form   
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 

342 
Treen to include trays and bowls, 
peat bucket, gilt mirror and fireirons, 
lacquer boxes, miniature chest of 
drawers  
£20 - 40 
343 
A pair of hardwood paddles 
£40 - 60 
344 
A 19th Century mahogany tea caddy 
of sarcophogus form  
£60 - 80 
345 
A Polynesian carved hardwood 
paddle 162cm length  
£60 - 80 
 

MILITARIA 
346 
A chart of the Spithead Review of 
the Fleet by His Majesty The King 
20th May 1937, London Published at 
the Admiralty date given as May 1st 
1937 with amendments to 6th May 
1937. The chart shows the various 
ships taking part. 
£20 - 30 
347 
A very Rare Great War Burberry 
'Tielocken' Gabardine Flying Jacket 
bearing a silk 'Burberrys Paris' 
maker's label dated '18' (1918) A2 in 
style, the jacket with two flapped 
patch pockets and elasticated waist 
and cuffs, with later front closure zip 
and repairs. NB. Burberrys Paris 
Store, 8 Boulevard Malesherbes, 
opened its doors in 1909 
£100 - 120 
348 
Militaria - 1st Battalion The King's 
Own Scottish Borderers - An Oak 
Memorial Plaque bearing 
Regimental device and inscribed 'The 
1st Battalion The King's Own Scottish 
Borderers was stationed in 
Portsmouth from 1937 to 1939' - 
'This Plaque is dedicated to the 
memory of Officers and Men of the 
Regiment who fell in the 2nd World 
War 1939-1945', 61cm x 45cm 
£30 - 40 
349 
Militaria - A Second World War U.S. 
Navy (U.S.N.) Uniform, Hammock 
and Sea Bag including blues, whites 
and caps, the regulation white 
canvas bag stencilled 'Levison' 
£40 - 60 
 

350 
Militaria - Four Second World War 
German K-98 Leather Ammo 
Pouches of standard production 
specification all maker marked and 
dated to reverse 
£60 - 80 
351 
Militaria - A U.S. Second World 
War/Korean War Type G-1 Leather 
Flight Jacket of standard production 
specification, fitted with Commar 
zip, bearing size label '40' to inner 
front pocket 
£100 - 120 
352 
Militaria - A U.S. Army Air Forces 
Avirex Type A-2 Leather Flight 
Jacket of standard production 
specification, the upper left breast 
inscribed 'Western Helicopters, inc.' 
bearing size label '42' 
£40 - 60 
353 
Militaria - A collection of U.S. 
Military Uniforms - Second World 
War, Korea and Vietnam including 
tunics, shirts, combat trousers, flight 
overalls, etc 
£60 - 80 
354 
Militaria - A Second World War U.S. 
Flag together with a collection of 
other militaria including a German 
K98 leather ammo pouch, a British 
Home Front Zuckerman helmet, etc 
£30 - 40 
355 
A Victorian court scabbard 97cm 
length  
£60 - 80 
356 
A World War II aviation compass, 
within painted box, believed to be 
from a Lancaster bomber 
£30 - 50 
357 
A Third Reich Army Cap Adler , the 
reverse marked ' L&W-H and '38', a 
Third Reich Light Metal Finial, 
bearing an eagle clutching swastika, 
marked 'RZM 73/68', 50mm across, a 
US Army Airforce Qualification 
Badge and a Royal Life Saving Society 
Medal, (4) 
£30 - 60 
358 
A 19th Century Indian Talwar Sword 
£40 - 60 
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359 
A Pair of Brass Flintlock Pocket 
Pistols lacking butts, with 13cm 
octagonal barrels, engraved locks 
and safety slides, each 22cm long'. 
£50 - 70 
360 
Miltary Uniform Three pairs British 
Army dress trousers, a jacket officers 
hat, beret, leather covered swag 
stick, pair leather boots, cadet 
training manuals, belts  
£30 - 40 
361 
A Second World War German 
Service Photograph Album 
containing approximately 112 black 
and white photographic images, the 
front cover bearing SS runes, 
together with another similar 
including images of the Untersberg 
(Salzberg) 
£30 - 40 
362 
Militaria - A Second World War 
German M43 Field Cap of black wool 
construction with pink piping, the 
side panels secured by two alloy 
pebbled buttons, the interior lined 
with black rayon with black 
sweatband and celluloid diamond to 
crown 
£100 - 120 
363 
Militaria - A Second World War 
British Army Dispatch Riders Steel 
Helmet by BMB Dated 1944 Un-
Issued the shell retaining all of its 
original textured paint finish, 
complete with liner system 
£50 - 70 
364 
Militaria - A Second World War 
William Rodgers Fighting Knife 
(Normandy Find) of standard 
production specification, as used by 
British commandos and as private 
purchase knives by U.S. paratroopers 
on D-Day 
£50 - 70 
365 
Militaria - A Collection of Second 
World War British Army 1937 
Pattern Webbing including pistol 
holsters, together with a collection 
of similar 1944 items including back-
pack, belt, etc 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 

366 
Militaria - A collection of Sixty-Six 
Original Second World War Black 
and White Press Photographs 
mostly 8" x 6" and larger format 
including images of Hermann Goring, 
after his capture by the Americans, 
Nuremburg Trails, Adolf Hitler and 
the Liberation of occupied Europe 
(lot) 
£30 - 40 
367 
Militaria - A Collection of German 
Cloth and Metal Insignia including 
armbands and lapel badges (lot) 
£30 - 40 
368 
A falling block rifle, Martini, Calibre 
303, Serial no 612, barrel length 
52cm (deactivated, with certificate 
no. 141783) 
£50 - 100 
369 
A bolt action rifle, B.S.A, S.M.L.E, 
Calibre 303, Serial no L26351, barrel 
length 62cm (deactivated with 
Certificate, no 141783) 
£50 - 100 
370 
A bolt action rifle, B.S.A, Calibre 303, 
Serial no B57964, barrel length 
52cm, (deactivated, Certificate no. 
141782) 
£50 - 100 
371 
A semi automatic pistol, Mauser 
Calibre 7.62mm, Serial no 29054, 
Certificate no 142310 
£40 - 60 

371 (A);  A bolt action rifle, 
Enfield, Calibre 303, Serial no 
24732, Certificate no 142313;    
£40.00 - 60.00 

372 
Books - A Collection of Waterloo & 
Peninsular Wars Related 
Publications mostly hardback, 
including Wellington's Army (The 
Uniforms of the British Soldier 1812-
1815), Napoleon's Elite Cavalry 
(Cavalry of the Imperial Guard 1804-
1815) The Paintings of Lucien 
Rousselot (Two boxes) 
£30 - 40 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TRAINS AND TOYS 
373 
A 3 1/2 inch gauge live steam 
London, Brighton & South Coast 
Railway Class H2 4-4-2 tender 
locomotive, 424, lined dark brown 
livery (boiler history unknown),  
£3,500 - 4,000 
374 
A Hornby Dublo ‘EDP2’ Passenger 
Train Set - the ‘Duchess of Atholl’ 
Boxed 
£20 - 30 
375 
Railways a tin trunk containing OO 
gauge track including a boxed 
turntable, five tank engines (all poor 
condition) assorted carriages  
£30 - 50 
376 
Railways a bound trunk containing a 
box of Meccano, a box of 0 guage 
train track (with remains of Hornby 
501 box) militiary toys 
£30 - 50 
377 
A collection of tin plate cars to 
include Matchbox, Corgi and Dinky 
together with boxed Claas farm 
machinery and boxed lorries  
£100 - 150 
378 
A boxed Corgi Car Transporter 
No.1138 
£30 - 50 
379 
A boxed Corgi Land-Rover 
Breakdown Truck 4175 and a Dinky 
Standard Vanguard Saloon  
£30 - 50 
380 
A Corgi boxed Aston Martin  
£20 - 40 
381 
An Action Man machine gun 
emplacemement field radio pack 
and Six Million Dollar Man  
£20 - 40 
382 
A Unique One-Off Collection of Four 
'Celebrity' Hand Made Cloth 
Character Dolls including Bette 
Midler, Cher, Brittany Spears and 
Charlie Chaplin, each approximately 
60cm high, over-stuffed bodies with 
glass-eyes and hand made costumes 
and jewellery. N.B. Made by a 
member of the BBC costume 
department 
£40 - 60 
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383 
A Simon & Halbig for Kammer & 
Reinhardt bisque socket-head doll, 
with a pale brown wig, sleeping blue 
glass eyes and an open mouth with 
four upper teeth, on a ball-jointed 
composition body with movable 
wrists. The head impressed "Simon 
& Halbig. K R" 43 cms high.  A 19th 
Century china shoulder head doll 
with moulded blonde hair on a cloth 
body. Missing right hand and legs. A 
19th Century wax head doll with 
fixed brown glass eyes, cloth body 
and painted wooden limbs. 26 cms 
high. A bisque head doll with 
composition torso (no legs). A china 
shoulder dolls house doll, 17 cms 
high, a small bisque dolls house doll, 
a small plastic doll, a basket of doll 
cutlery and a quantity of clothing 
£100 - 150 
384 
Early 20th Century bisque head doll, 
with cropped brown wig, sleeping 
blue glass eyes, an open mouth with 
two upper teeth, composition body 
and limbs, the head impressed 
"Made in Germany 7". 33 cms high.  
A 1920s composition doll, 34 cms 
high and a quantity of clothing 
£80 - 120 
385 
A mid 20th Century teddy bear in 
the Merrythought style 66cm high  
£40 - 60 
386 
A modern rocking horse  
£30 - 50 
387 
A primitive painted rocking horse 
£40 - 60 
 

BOOKS 
388 
Books Literature, history, natural 
history and stamp interest  
£40 - 60 
389 
Books literature and art interest  
£40 - 60 
390 
Books Some military interest, 
weapons, badges  
£30 - 50 
391 
Books some leatherbound, a series 
from the Reprint Society, literature, 
and some more modern gardens, 
household  
£40 - 60 

LADIES VINTAGE 
COSTUME 

393 
A 1930s striped silk blouse; an eau 
de Nil 1930s French blouse, a 1940s 
fur cape, a cropped fur jacket, a pale 
pink late 1950s dress with attached 
net petticoat, a 1970s Laura Ashley 
white cotton blouse, a full length silk 
and lace patchwork dress by Cocoa 
of Cheltenham, a 1980s red Polly 
Peck paisley patterned dress, a 
brown cropped jacket, a Fenn Wright 
& Manson electric blue silk skirt, a 
black 1980s jumpsuit with matching 
jacket, a 1980s black velvet dress 
with spotted frill skirt, a Dorothy 
Perkins brown velour dress and 
similar costume. UK size 10/12 
approx 
£80 - 120 
394 
A 1940s iridescent blue/green 
taffeta dress; an embroidered 
flannel waistcoat, two 1940s blue 
nightdresses with a small rose 
design, a 1970s purple paisley 
patterned cotton dress, a blue and 
white geometric print dress, a 1970s 
heavy cotton green smock, a grey 
leather coat with a fur collar, a 
mauve wool and velvet dress, a 
green brocade dress, a 1980s Jaeger 
wool skirt, a 1980s black taffeta 
evening skirt and a quantity of other 
garments. UK size range 10 to 14 
approx 
£60 - 80 
395 
A 1930s patterned silk blouse; a 
1930s cream chiffon and lace blouse, 
a 1930s black fur jacket, a 1950s 
Frank Usher blue patterned ball 
gown; a 1970s Domino-D layered 
maxi dress, a 1970s Sherman of 
london Peacock coloured dress, an 
early Monsoon patterned cotton 
skirt, a khaki coloured safari style 
shirt, a late 1970s Indian skirt and 
matching waistcoat and white 
petticoat, a black and silver lurex 
1980s party dress, a 1980s brown 
floral dress by Wallis, a ruby red lace 
and sequin evening dress and jacket, 
an Opera green velvet evening gown 
and two other dresses. UK size 10/12 
approx 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 

397 
A 1940s red woollen dress with 
stencilled flower design; a 1950s 
grey and white spotted cotton dress, 
a 1970s QUAD black velvet and gold 
lurex maxi dress, a Hardy Amies gold 
lurex and black silk velvet maxi 
dress, a 1970s blue and white maxi 
dress, a 1970s black velvet jacket, a 
Terence Nolder mauve satin evening 
gown, a Gor-ray 100% wool skirt and 
a collection of other garments. UK 
size range 10 to 14 approx 
£60 - 80 
398 
A Frank Usher 1980s pale lilac dress, 
ruched and gathered across the 
bodice with diamond-shaped sparkle 
motifs; with a coral reef patterned 
skirt and top; a pale green sheer 
maxi-dress with sequin detail; an 
early 1960s dress with abstract blue 
flower design on a black background; 
and a black knitted dress, UK sizes 
10/12 approx. (5) 
£80 - 100 
399 
A 1970s bottle green Jean Varon 
chiffon and velvet maxi dress; a 
Susan Small 1970s gold and brown 
brocade maxi skirt with matching 
jacket, a late 1970s soft green velvet 
Kadix skirt, a Ballantyne 100% 
cashmere grey skirt, a Dereta of 
London 1970s black velvet maxi 
skirt, an orange wool skirt, a 1980s 
green needle cord skirt, R&K Knits 
lime green suit, a pair of Pringle navy 
blue 100% cashmere trousers, a pale 
tweed skirt and two other maxi 
dresses. UK size range 8 to 12 approx 
£80 - 100 
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400 
A 1950s black satin evening gown 
with white bodice decorated with 
sequins and matching bolero;  a 
black water-wave taffeta dress with 
circular skirt, dolman sleeves and an 
elastic sequin belt, an Alfred Angelo 
dark green shot taffeta and velvet 
halter neck evening gown, a three-
quarter length black lace dress with 
frilled neckline, a Caroline Charles 
black and red lace layered and 
pleated dress, a House of Nicholas 
dark pink full length lace dress with 
frilled neckline, a full length Grecian 
style evening gown, a Laura Ashley 
midnight blue full length evening 
gown, a Medici shimmering grey 
sequinned dress with matching scarf, 
a full length blue bead and sequin 
dress and a Laura Ashley dark blue 
lace evening dress (11) UK size range 
10/12 approx 
£60 - 80 
401 
A 1950s Alice Edwards pink ball 
gown; a 1970s vibrant patterned 
Samuel Sherman "Clothes" label 
maxi dress, a Frank Usher floral silk 
chiffon cocktail dress, a 1970s Gillian 
Paul green lurex evening dress, a 
1980s Bellino black full length 
evening dress, a 1980s pink and blue 
floral cotton sundress by Origin and 
a quantity of other ladies clothing. 
UK size range 10 to 14 approx 
£60 - 80 
402 
A 1970s Hardy Amies patterned 
jacket and matching dress; a black 
lace cocktail dress; an emerald green 
taffeta skirt with chunky metal 
buckle, a silk devore skirt and 
matching belt, a 1970s brown satin 
jacket with shell buttons and patch 
pockets, a Jean Paul black wool 
jacket, a textured animal print top, a 
black skirt with sparkle butterfly 
design within the pleats, a plush 
animal print shift dress, a plain black 
wool jacket, a black velvet evening 
skirt and a green patterned 
wraparound dress. UK size range 
10/12 approx 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

403 
A grey felt full circle skirt with 
appliqué poodle decoration; a pink 
net petticoat, a white satin and net 
ballet style dress, a cream net 
petticoat, a pale blue 1950s style 
evening gown and a purple crêpe 
evening gown with matching draw 
string bag 
£60 - 80 
404 
A 1970s Diorling by Christian Dior 
maxi length black velvet cloak, with 
a Harrods label 
£80 - 120 
405 
A 1920s low-waist long sleeved blue 
silk dress; a 1930s green satin full 
length evening gown, a 1930s blue 
lace evening jacket, a 1930s black 
chiffon evening gown, a 1930s blue 
evening gown with ruched bodice 
and lace detail, a late 1930s green 
and grey floral patterned tea dress, a 
1940s Stamp-Taylor full length pale 
blue evening gown with the Utility 
luxury label and a late 1950s prom 
dress with boned bodice overlaid 
with lace UK size range 8 to 12 
approx (8)  
£100 - 120 
407 
A 1940s pale lilac dress; a 1950s 
Doris Clark green and orange 
patterned cotton dress, a late 1960s 
pink and blue patterned wraparound 
skirt and matching cropped top, an 
early 1970s pink and blue dress with 
matching jacket, a 1970s brown 
patterned Horrockses dress, a late 
1970s Fink Modell black maxi dress, 
a late 1970s viscose tea dress, a 
brown velour embroidered Kaftan, a 
1980s colourful striped skirt with 
matching sash and other items of 
ladies costume. UK size range 10 to 
14 approx 
£60 - 80 
408 
A collection of ladies costume; 
comprising Kati at Laura Phillips 
velvet and taffeta dress, 1980s 
dogtooth check wool jacket, a 
Twisted Sister black jacket, Gigi Clark 
red Chinese style blouse, a grey and 
black patterned cocktail dress and a 
black full length evening dress (6) UK 
size range 10 to 14 approx. 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 

409 
An early 20th Century white fine 
voile summer dress; a 1920s white 
long-sleeved lace dress, a 1920s 
green silk and lace full length gown, 
a 1930s faux fur cape, a black chiffon 
and lace evening dress, a late 1950s 
pink satin ballgown and a black lace 
full length dress UK size range 8 to 
12 approx (7)  
£100 - 120 
410 
1950s yellow prom dress with 
flocked white flowers; a St Michael 
late 1940s black cotton skirt, a Peggy 
Page colourful 1970s maxi dress, a 
1970s orange lurex maxi dress, a 
Jaeger patterned pleated skirt, an 
Options for Austin Reed black 
sweater dress, a 1980s fawn linen-
mix pinafore dress, a Roland Klein 
pale pink party gown, a 1980s 
electric blue cocktail dress by Radley, 
a Kate Moss for Top Shop blue dress 
with beige clover leaf pattern and 
other  garments. UK size range 10 
to 14 approx 
£60 - 80 
411 
A 1960s Frank Usher turquoise satin 
evening gown; a 1970s green 
Earlybird smock style maxi dress, a 
Betty Barclay printed velvet maroon 
patterned skirt, a late 1970s Simon 
Jeffrey black cocktail dress, a Richard 
Shops early 1980s mauve dress, a 
cotton print dress by Origin, 1980s 
Vivien Smith electric blue taffeta 
cocktail dress, a 1980s Origin floral 
cotton summer dress and other 
garments. UK size range 10 to 14 
approx 
£60 - 80 
412 
A 1960s white Mink cropped 
evening jacket; a 1960s Cresta 
turquoise silk dress and matching 
coat, a Belinda Bellville black velvet 
and gold lurex maxi dress, a 1970s 
cream chiffon and crochet  dress, a 
length of pink and black patterned 
metallic thread fabric, a Belinda 
Bellville orange and white maxi 
dress, a black and gold shawl, a 
length of blue fabric and a pair of 
black leather gauntlet gloves 
£80 - 100 
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413 
A late 1940s mauve crêpe dress; a 
1960s orange print dress, a floral 
print cotton summer dress, an early 
1980s Droopy & Browns floral print 
dress,  a 1980s Shubette metallic 
effect shimmering party dress, a 
1980s Droopy & Browns green floral 
full length dress with matching 
cropped jacket, a Liberty floral 
cotton waistcoat, a 1980s Frank 
Usher emerald green jacket, a black 
silk velvet skirt with matching halter 
neck top, a kate Moss for Top Shop 
black blouse, vintage knitwear and 
other clothing. UK size range 10 to 
14 approx. 
£60 - 80 
414 
A 1980s electric blue Frank Usher 
evening top; a shimmering silver, 
black, blue and purple patterned 
long-sleeved top, an After Six black 
and pink bead and sequin top, a 
Frank Usher vibrant green sequin 
top, a Joseph Le Bon purple short-
sleeved sequin top, a Frank Usher 
black sequin top, a pink bead and 
sequin top and a black and gold 
sequin top (8) UK sizes 12/14 approx 
£60 - 80 
415 
A 1940s navy blue Utility luxury 
label crepe dress with lace collar 
and cuffs; a blue paisley patterned 
cotton dress with a CC41 Utility 
label, a 1940s CC41 Utility label 
ladies grey wool jacket and a peach 
coloured satin blouse with a CC41 
label. UK size range 8 to 14 approx 
£120 - 150 
417 
A lilac and grey Donegal tweed 
jacket; a brown faux reptile three-
quarter length jacket, a Jaeger green 
corduroy jacket, a 1980s animal print 
jacket, a Golden Crest green tweed 
jacket and skirt, a cream faux reptile 
skin jacket, a 1980s Laura Ashley 
wine-coloured embroidered velvet 
jacket, a Thomas Marshall print coat 
and a colourful 1980s lightweight 
jacket. UK size range 10 to 14 approx 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

418 
A Hardy Amies 1940s black wool 
jacket with a velvet collar; an 
American 1940s pink and burgundy 
floral dress, a plain wine coloured 
jacket with an American label, a 
black crepe dress and a pink 
parachute silk blouse. UK size range 
10 to 14 approx 
£120 - 150 
419 
A Walgar early 1950s brown satin 
cocktail dress with embroidered 
detail to the bodice and skirt, a late 
1950s brown lace top, an early 1960s 
brown lace shift dress, a Chinese red 
silk Cheongsam dress, a black day 
dress, and a Paisley brocade shift 
dress, UK sizes 10 to 14 approx. (6) 
£60 - 80 
420 
A 1980s Gina Bacconi full-length 
beaded evening dress with a 
colourful design of large circles 
embroidered with sequins and 
beads; a 1960s Melbray brown 
chiffon cocktail dress, a 1980s party 
dress, having a black velvet bodice 
and blue floral patterned printed 
velvet skirt, a black sequin shift 
decorated with blue sequin 
butterflies, an Anthony Riley black 
evening dress, a printed cotton 
dress, a black evening top, a black 
pleated Kadix skirt, a red floral 
printed velvet skirt, a 1980s black 
velvet Laura Ashley dress and a 
modern floral maxi dress trimmed 
with lace. UK size range 8 to 12 
approx 
£60 - 80 
421 
A 1950s green sateen and black 
velvet evening dress with matching 
bolero jacket; a Kadix black and 
white checked maxi skirt, a black 
cotton skirt with embroidered detail, 
two white blouses, a white petticoat 
skirt, a girls white cotton dress, a 
green sateen skirt, a 1980s white 
cotton skirt and three plain black 
shirts. UK size range 8 to 12 approx 
£60 - 80 
422 
A 1940s red and white spotted 
dress with a CC41 Utility label; a 
black wool jacket with ribbon detail 
and a CC41 label, a 1940s green and 
white patterned dress and a 
patterned cotton sundress of a later 
date. UK size range 12/14 approx. 
£80 - 120 

423 
A late 1920s brown crêpe jacket; a 
1940s Daniel Neals red wool jacket, 
an early 1970s brown, cream and 
orange patterned shirt, a 1970s pink 
and orange floral blouse, a 1970s 
black and white jersey wool mix 
jacket with matching skirt, a 1970s 
black velvet top with gold decoration 
from Pakistan, a 1980s Juliet Dunn 
Liberty print blouse and two other 
patterned shirts. UK size range 10 to 
14 approx 
£60 - 80 
424 
A Nicole Farhi black woollen 
cardigan; a Gianni Versace black t-
shirt, a Bruce Oldfield green wrap-
over skirt, a Lenesand black leather 
jacket, a 1980s Windsmoor navy 
blue jacket, an Orla Kiely grey and 
maroon wool skirt, a pair of black 
satin Moschino jeans and a pair of 
Marina Rinaldi cropped black 
trousers. UK size range 8 to 12 
approx 
£60 - 80 
425 
A reworked brown floral 1920s 
dress; a late 1940s olive green 
grosgrain dress, an early 1960s 
taupe wool dress with matching 
jacket,  a reworked black crêpe 
dress, an early 1960s pale blue lace 
dress and jacket, a teal velvet dress 
with a white collar, a 1970s Indian 
cream cheesecloth dress and a grey 
jacket edged with a bead and sequin 
border (possibly reworked from an 
older garment) UK size range 10 to 
14 approx. 
£80 - 100 
426 
An Eastex tweed wool coat; a child's 
green Heatonex wool coat, a faux fur 
jacket, a Rosette blue hacking jacket 
and five tweed wool skirts 
£60 - 80 
427 
A Windsmoor pale blue linen dress, 
a pair of Bonsoir red and white 
pyjamas, Bernard Freres 1960s pink 
shift dress and matching coat, a 
white satin shift dress, and a 
colourful ruched 1980s party dress, 
UK sizes 10/12 approx 
£40 - 50 
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428 
A 1980s Terence Nolder black velvet 
and silver patterned cocktail dress; 
an Anna Sui black lace dress, a 
Copperknob black winter dress, a 
Diane von Furstenberg black dress, a 
Jean Varon black dress and belt, a 
1980s black beaded dress and an 
Alex & Co black dress (7) UK size 
range 10 to 14 approx 
£60 - 80 
429 
A Rosamunde of Bedford late 1940s 
early 1950s blue and cream wool 
suit, a cream wool skirt and 
matching jacket, an Eric Hill of 
London blue/green shift dress and 
matching coat, a 1960s Casino 
Model brown tweed suit with a fur 
collar, a James Meade grey woollen 
suit, and a burgundy coloured 
Munrospun wool suit, UK sizes 12/14 
approx. (6) 
£60 - 80 
430 
A 1940s "Norton & Sons" tweed 
wool coat, with matching skirt and 
scarf. UK size 12/14 approx. A 1950s 
musquash fur jacket, UK size 16 
approx. 
£80 - 120 
431 
An Aquascutum three-quarter 
length tweed coat; a brown, fawn 
and cream wool coat, a Pringle black, 
pink and white Harlequin patterned 
raincoat, a 1980s Miss Selfridge coat, 
a Camel wool coat, a 1980s 
Windsmoor three-quarter length 
coat, a fawn coloured Dannimac and 
a brown Leathermaster three-
quarter length jacket. UK size range 
10 to 14 approx. 
£60 - 80 
432 
A 1940s silk crêpe black dress; a 
black silk chiffon party dress, a 1970s 
Marisa black maxi dress, a Dave & 
Johnny sequin dress, an Alberto 
Fabiani 1980s black dress, a black 
sparkle prom dress and an Escada 
black loose-fitting coat dress (7) UK 
size range 10 to 14 approx 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

433 
An Aquascutum black wool coat; a 
Reward of London black leather 
coat, an Aquascutum camel wool 
coat, a full length green leather coat, 
an Aquascutum brown three quarter 
length jacket, a taupe leather jacket, 
two fur hats and a sheepskin hat 
£80 - 120 
434 
A faux Astrakhan coat with a mink 
collar; two 1940s fur capes, a 1950s 
Beaver lamb coat, a 1970s pale 
sheepskin coat trimmed with black 
fur, a pale coloured faux fur jacket, 
two leather jackets and a quantity of 
fur hats and collars 
£40 - 60 
436 
A 1940s green wool suit; two 
Jantzen woollen swimming 
costumes, a 1940s navy blue dress, a 
Campbells black 1940s suit and a 
blue chiffon blouse UK size range 8 
to 12 approx 
£100 - 120 
437 
A colourful floral taffeta dress; a 
black dress with a frilled net skirt, a 
brown and white cotton dress, a 
black cocktail frock with a velvet top 
and gathered lace skirt, a black crêpe 
boned strapless dress, a black 
devore evening coat by "Official", an 
Ann Balon 1980s white dress with 
ruched sleeves and silver metallic 
embroidered decoration, a Wallis 
black velvet strapless boned top 
dress, a black lace dress with ruched 
sleeves and one other dress (10) UK 
size range 10 to 14 approx 
£80 - 100 
438 
A 1940s JM Bryden brown tweed 
coat, and a 1950s grey patterned 
jacket, a late 1930s black crepe skirt, 
and a pale blue chiffon blouse and a 
floral tea dress UK size range 10 to 
14 approx. (5)  
£60 - 80 
439 
A collection of fur coats and jackets 
dating from the 1940s to the 1970s, 
and a rabbit fur shoulder cape. UK 
size range 10 to 14 approx 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 

440 
An Aquascutum full length camel 
wool coat; An Aquascutum brown 
and black wool coat, an Aquascutum 
camel wool three quarter length 
jacket, a Reward of London black 
leather coat, a 1980s Richard Stump 
patterned dress, a pale green 
summer weight jacket, an early 19th 
Century white baby gown and three 
faux fur hats 
£80 - 120 
441 
A late 1940s early 1950s astrakhan 
beret; a late 1970s white rabbit fur 
coat, an astrakhan handbag, black 
and white striped fur scarf, a Soho 
furrier rabbit fur waistcoat, a 1970s 
pale fur jacket, a child's rabbit fur 
coat with hood, 1970s three quarter 
length fur coat and a black fur 
collar/scarf, (9) 
£60 - 80 
442 
A 1940s CC41 Utility label green 
flannel shirt; a 1940s white cotton 
lab coat, a boys green wool school 
blazer, a 1940s girls tweed coat with 
CC41 Utility label and original shop 
tag and two pairs of ex-shop stock 
unworn boys woollen shorts 
£80 - 100 
443 
A pale Mink fur jacket; a 1970s pale 
musquash three-quarter length 
jacket, a fox fur jacket, a beaver 
lamb coat and a mens 1970s brown 
sheepskin jacket (5) 
£80 - 100 
444 
A 1940s fox fur cape; a late 1950s 
early 1960s dark mink jacket, a 
brown Astrakhan jacket by BS 
Iwanowiez of Blackpool, a 1950s 
striped musquash coat, and a Galler 
Ltd brown sheepskin coat (5) 
£60 - 80 
445 
M. Michaels furs of Bristol pale 
mink full length coat; a C.H.R Smith 
of Bath and Cheltenham pale mink 
jacket with cropped sleeves, a brown 
musquash jacket and a three quarter 
length fur coat (4) 
£80 - 100 
446 
A  striped dark mink coat; a fox fur 
cape, a "P.O.S.H" pale brown fur 
jacket from France, a caramel 
coloured fur jacket and a modern fur 
jacket (5) 
£60 - 80 
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447 
A 1950s Fowler's of Binghamton fur 
wrap lined with pink Art Deco 
design fabric; a musquash jacket, a 
Cindrela soft wool jacket trimmed 
with fur, a Hollies of Stockholm grey 
rabbit fur poncho, a rabbit fur jacket, 
a late 1950s pony fur coat and a 
1970s rabbit fur jacket, (7) 
£80 - 100 
448 
An F K Bauers fawn and cream 
mottled fur coat with a mink collar; 
a 1940s fox fur cape with a scalloped 
hem, a fur-lined cropped black suede 
jacket, a Crefmodelle 1960s 
astrakhan coat with a fur collar,  a 
brown musquash jacket, a fur-lined 
pale suede squaw style coat 
embellished with mother of pearl 
buttons and a 1950s fur coat 
£80 - 100 
449 
A black "Artvel" Valerie Mode early 
20th Century black faux fur jacket; a 
Maxwell Croft fur cape, a fox fur 
collar, a 1970s Givenchy for Tissavel 
fun faux fur coat (with a Harrods 
label) an 1950s Astrakhan coat, two 
Musquash fur coats, two pale mink 
collars and one other fur collar 
£60 - 80 
450 
A 1940s dark blue nurses dress and 
red belt; a 1950s pale blue nurses 
dress with red belt, a 
"Threadneedle" white apron with 
original label, a munitions blue 
jacket and trousers, a navy blue 
jacket, a pair of "Sanforized" blue 
dungarees, a white munitions 
workers cap and a white munitions 
workers beret with CC41 label. 
£100 - 150 
451 
Two pairs of Women's Land Army 
corduroy jodhpurs, dated 1940 and 
1945; a pale brown ATS overall 
dated 1943, a heavy cotton brown 
shirt with a CC41 Utility label and a 
brown uniform skirt 
£100 - 150 
452 
A 1940s full length parachute silk 
wedding dress and slip; a 1940s 
brown "Teddy Bear" coat with a 
CC41 Utility label and a 1950s 
musquash fur jacket 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 

453 
A fox fur jacket; a Maxwell Croft of 
Bath musquash coat, a pale coloured 
musquash coat and a dark brown fur 
wrap (4) 
£60 - 80 
454 
A 1950s musquash fur coat; a DH 
Evans 1950s black astrakhan coat, a 
1970s musquash jacket,  a full 
length dark striped coat and a pale 
brown fur coat (5) 
£60 - 80 
455 
A Saga white fox fur jacket; a 1950s 
dyed musquash coat, two pale 
brown coney fur jackets and a dark 
fur stole (5) 
£60 - 80 
456 
A mahogany coney fur jacket; a 
musquash fur wrap with crochet and 
fur tassels, a grey rabbit fur jacket, a 
1980s Taube Collection jacket, a 
1950s fur stole with arm straps, a 
pale coloured French rabbit fur 
jacket (6) 
£60 - 80 
 

MENS VINTAGE 
COSTUME 

457 
A quantity of gentlemen's dressing 
gowns and smoking jackets, and a 
pair of cream flannel cricket trousers 
£40 - 60 
458 
A gentleman's grey Harris Tweed 
coat; a West Of England tweed coat, 
a pale coloured felt theatrical 19th 
century style coat, a DAKS tweed 
coat, a Harrods blue wool coat, a 
Royal Navy raincoat and a pair of 
1960s khaki coloured woollen 
uniform trousers 
£80 - 100 
459 
A late 1940s brown herringbone 
wool coat; a Morris Angel & Son 
winter coat, a Burton black wool 
coat, a brown suede car coat with 
faux fur collar, a blue raincoat and a 
Breakwater shower proof coat 
£80 - 100 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

460 
A quantity of gentlemens black 
tailcoats, to include: Carter & Son of 
Salisbury, Moss Bros, Covent Garden 
and Studdington of Savile Row, 
London and two pairs grey stripe 
formal morning trousers 
£60 - 80 
461 
A collection of menswear, including: 
an Airey & Wheeler cream summer 
jacket, 1970s blue velvet jacket, a 
grey/green Harris Tweed jacket, an 
Italian lightweight tweed jacket, a 
grey Harris Tweed jacket and a 
quantity of other jackets and suits 
£60 - 80 
462 
Two Yves St Laurent 1980s pure 
wool tweed suits; a Bramble Twist 
wool suit, a Dunn & Co. Border Twist 
wool suit, an Aquascutum suit, 
tweed trousers, a Maitland suit from 
the late 1970s early 1980s, a 1980s 
Jaeger suit and a quantity of other 
menswear 
£80 - 100 
463 
A Dunn & Co. traditional tweed 
jacket; a dark brown tweed jacket, a 
lightweight dogtooth check jacket, a 
green Harris Tweed jacket, a blue 
Harris Tweed jacket and five further 
similar jackets (10) 
£80 - 100 
464 
Sportac all in one racing leathers; 
black with yellow stripe by Neil Hann 
Ltd 
£60 - 80 
465 
A 1940s mans dark navy blue 
pinstripe CC41 Utility suit, chest 
measures approx. 36 inches, inside 
leg approx. 26 inches. A pair of 
"Sanforized" pale blue pyjamas with 
a Utility label and a grey and white 
striped cotton shirt with a CC41 label 
(with cropped/short sleeves) 
£100 - 120 
466 
Two maroon school blazers; two 
1950s tweed jackets, a pair of black 
woollen button-fly trousers, a Union 
Jack design jacket, two graduation 
gowns, 1970s Danish design green 
flared trousers, a green school 
blazer, a 1970s Mr Harry patterned 
shirt and other garments 
£60 - 80 
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467 
A Bristol Constabulary black wool 
greatcoat circa 1950s; a Bristol 
Constabulary wool uniform jacket of 
a similar date, a heavy wool uniform 
coat, a Gieves Ltd heavy wool 
uniform coat, an early 20th Century 
Chas H.Fox uniform jacket with both 
police and railway buttons, a 1960s 
policeman's uniform and a pair of 
wool trousers 
£80 - 100 
468 
An Yves St Laurent 1980s navy blue 
suit; an Aquascutum black velvet 
jacket, a brown soft suede jacket and 
a camouflage jacket 
£60 - 80 
 

ANTIQUE COSTUME, 
VINTAGE ACCESSORIES, 

TEXTILES AND 
TRIMMINGS 

469 
A collection of faux and fun fur 
coats and jackets from the 1970s 
and 1980s; including examples by 
Tissavel, Carmena, English Lady and 
HF Greenfield. UK sizes 12/14 approx 
£40 - 60 
470 
A 1950s knee length fur coat; a 
Victor Segall mahogany coloured fur 
coat, a three-quarter length 
astrakhan coat, a Tescan beaver 
lamb coat, a 1950s fur coat, an 
astrakhan coat with grey art deco 
design lining, a 1970s full length 
suede coat with fur trim, a rabbit fur 
jacket and an early 1970s faux fur 
coat, (9) 
£80 - 100 
471 
A 1960s dyed Musquash full length 
fur coat; UK size size 14 
£60 - 80 
472 
A 1920s black chiffon full length 
evening dress with chevron pattern 
stitched detail, a matching black 
chiffon jacket embellished with 
bugle beads, a black slip and an early 
20th Century white cotton baby 
gown 
£80 - 100 
 
 
 
 
 

473 
A 1920s black chiffon dress, 
embellished with a geometric design 
worked in metallic threads, clear and 
silver coloured beads. A modern 
ceremonial Japanese kimono 
decorated with a design of white 
flowers, yellow leaves edged with 
silver coloured thread (2) 
£100 - 120 
474 
An early 1970s Catherine Buckley 
layered cream lace maxi dress; a 
Catherine Buckley knitted shawl 
embellished with lace and crochet, a 
Catherine Buckley crochet and silk 
collar, a Catherine Buckley lace cap, 
and matching handkerchief, a late 
19th Century black beaded net 
collar, a 1920s wax wedding head 
dress, a 1920s chunky bead 
necklace, Art Deco Marcasite 
Lorgnette with Chain, two cream silk 
and lace pillow covers and four lace-
edged handkerchiefs. 
£120 - 160 
475 
A pale blue fine cotton bodice with 
ruched detail circa early 1850s; an 
1870s pale blue, lace trimmed skirt 
(possibly having been altered) and 
an 1855 fringed duck egg blue and 
cream silk parasol with Greek key 
decoration and an ivory handle 
£100 - 150 
476 
An early 20th Century cream lace 
wedding veil; a wax and fabric apple 
blossom head dress and a pair of 
matching apple blossom decorations 
within an early 20th Century 
chocolate box 
£150 - 250 
477 
A late 1920s powder blue silk velvet 
and crepe dress coat; a 1930s 
Japanese floral print blouse, a pale 
blue grosgrain hat embellished with 
millinery flowers, a 1930s wine 
coloured silk velvet dress, modesty 
fronts, a 1930s patterned red cotton 
kimono, a cream satin blouse, 
bodices, early 20th Century girls 
dresses, gowns, shirts and similar 
garments 
£100 - 150 
 
 
 
 
 
 

478 
A pair of cream satin dance shoes 
with gold ribbon decoration by 
Dutton & Sons of Knightsbridge 
circa 1870, and a pair of late 1880s 
pink silk pumps 
£100 - 150 
479 
An early 20th Century geometric 
patterned bead bag with a chain 
handle; an early 20th Century bead 
bag in need of restoration, a 1920s 
beaded evening bag with a Bakelite 
clasp, a 1930s silver coloured bag, a 
cream bead evening bag, a pale blue 
bead bag with a silver coloured chain 
handle, a 1980s black and gold 
beaded belt, three souvenir fans, a 
modern fabric evening bag and four 
other beaded evening bags 
£60 - 80 
480 
An early 20th Century beaded bag 
with a Venetian scene and chain 
handle; a pink and grey beaded 
evening bag, a white beaded clutch 
purse, a black evening bag with 
diamante front, a gold bead and 
sequin evening purse, a black suede 
bag with fringe tassel, five pairs of 
vintage gloves and four beaded 
evening bags 
£80 - 120 
481 
Late 19th Century beaded watch 
holder; a watch pocket of a similar 
date embellished with wool 
embroidery and silk ribbon flowers, 
two large green velvet pockets 
decorated with white glass beads 
and three similar items (7) 
£80 - 100 
482 
A 19th Century wool and beadwork 
tapestry panel, with a central 
design of roses and heavy gold 
coloured fringing ; a length of woven 
edging, three lengths of woollen 
cross stitch, a length of tapestry 
edging and a quantity of similar 
needlework items 
£80 - 100 
483 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century cotton and lace caps 
and bonnets and a collection of silk, 
lace and crochet edged 
handkerchiefs 
£60 - 80 
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484 
A late 19th early 20th Century 
midnight blue Chinese silk robe, Bat 
and prunus Peking Knot embroidery 
worked in a soft palette of greens, 
blues, browns and pink. The robe is 
lined with pink silk. Central fastening 
with ivory satin sleeve bands 
embroidered with small flowers and 
a more densely satin stitch 
embroidered blue and white border 
to the collar, facing, sides and hem.  
1920s/1930s blue silk Chinese jacket, 
probably made for the European 
market. Decorated with satin stitch 
flowers, cranes and a crashing wave 
border to the collar, hem and cuffs. 
The jacket is lined with pale 
terracotta coloured silk 
£500 - 600 
485 
A late Ottoman cover of purple 
velvet embroidered in gold and 
silver coloured metallic thread, and 
edged with gold fringing and backed  
with purple silk. Size 99 x 96 cms 
£150 - 250 
486 
Two early 19th Century Oriental 
panels, the first embroidered with 
three figures onto red silk with a 
trailing couched thread pattern of 
leaves, edged and backed with a 
printed pattern of stylised 
chrysanthemums onto fine linen. 
Size167 x 117 cms.   
An embroidered panel of three 
figures onto pale green silk, edged 
and backed with a printed pattern of 
stylised chrysanthemums onto fine 
linen. Size 180 x 123 cms 
£150 - 200 
487 
A late 19th Century Paris label 
French sequin and net dress 
embellished with pink ribbon , an 
early 20th Century green striped silk 
and lace skirt, a pale blue beaded 
bodice from a 1920s dress, a cream 
velvet brocade bodice embellished 
with beads and pearls, a white work 
bodice and a net and lace edged 
shift, (6) 
£80 - 100 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

488 
A full length cream antique lace 
reworked dress in need of 
restoration and repair; an early 20th 
Century silk and net bridesmaid 
dress, a fine cotton white 
embroidered skirt/part dress and a 
blue silk bed jacket (4). 
£60 - 80 
489 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century metallic and wool 
trimmings, fringing and edgings, 
suitable for costume repair and 
restoration projects 
£60 - 80 
490 
Two late 19th Century black moiré 
silk blouses; a black wool shoulder 
cape, lengths of beadwork, edgings, 
black lace, Ostrich feathers and 
similar trimmings suitable for 
restoration projects 
£80 - 100 
491 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century lace; comprising caps, 
edgings, lace panels and similar 
pieces (a lot). 
£60 - 80 
492 
A late 19th Century pale yellow 
cotton and silk ensemble; a lace 
shawl, a muslin edged apron and 
two lengths of lace (possibly having 
been cut from a garment or shawl) 
£80 - 120 
493 
A length of early 20th Century 
cream needle lace. Width 2.2 metres 
x 2.5 metres (approx). A panel of 
black needle lace, width 90 cm x 2.5 
metres (approx) 
£60 - 80 
494 
A length of flame coloured silk 
devoré; a pale blue and silver 
metallic lace dress, a black 1950s 
grosgrain coat, a panel of beaded 
chiffon, lengths of lace and similar 
trimmings (a lot) 
£80 - 120 
495 
A collection of passementerie;  
Comprising, cream lace edging, silk 
and velvet flowers and leaves, hair 
slides, silver and gold coloured 
metallic lace and similar items (a lot) 
£80 - 150 
 
 
 

496 
A quantity of bead and sequin 
trimmings; a late 1930s wedding 
dress, two appliqué net veils, a panel 
of cream 1930s lace and similar 
items 
£80 - 100 
497 
An Edwardian style white cotton 
and lace wedding dress; a black 
crépe cloche hat, a pair of Salvatore 
Ferragamo black peep-toe shoes, a 
red wool beret, a black net hat, a 
length of silver coloured mesh 
trimming, a length of gold sequinned 
fabric, a panel of cream silk edged 
with silver coloured metallic lace and 
embroidered with silver coloured 
metallic thread  and a quantity of 
other trimmings 
£80 - 100 
498 
A 19th Century quilted silk tea cosy 
from India, with metallic silver 
embroidery and a late 19th early 
20th Century cream and gold 
brocade skirt, (2 
£60 - 80 
499 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century black lace, including: a 
1930s black lace evening gown and 
matching jacket, a length of black 
lace embroidered with colourful silk 
flowers, flounces, jackets, dresses, 
lace panels and a quantity of other 
pieces (a lot) 
£80 - 120 
500 
A collection of lace and household 
linens, to include two narrow lace 
stoles, a circular Maltese mat, a tape 
lace collar, crochet work, an 
embroidered tablecloth, tatting and 
similar items (a lot) 
£60 - 80 
501 
A reworked 1920s gold lamé dress, 
overlaid with metallic lace and 
embellished with gold bead 
embroidery and red paste stones. 
£100 - 150 
502 
A length of cream silk embroidered 
with a design of trailing roses 
worked in gold coloured metallic 
thread; a late 19th Century black 
appliqué and lace bodice, a 1940s 
striped evening dress, a late 1950s 
brown lace dress and a black lace 
evening dress 
£80 - 120 
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503 
A 1920s cream silk and lace dress; 
an ivory silk 1930s dress for 
restoration, a yellow 1920s dress 
with a net skirt, a fragile panel of 
cream antique lace partially made 
into a garment, a reworked black 
satin and lace dress and a black 
dress with white bead detail 
£80 - 120 
504 
A 19th Century pale brown and 
cream fringed silk shawl; a white fur 
evening cape, a white feather and 
net head dress, three fans, an 
Ostrich feather fan, a Royal Dublin 
Fusiliers silk embroidered  souvenir 
from 1918, three embroidered 
padded handkerchief cases and a  
leather pyjama case 
£60 - 80 
505 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century trimmings and 
partially restored and 
deconstructed costume; to include 
skirts, tops, beadwork, edgings, 
black lace, trimmings, velvet and 
similar textiles (a lot) 
£80 - 120 
506 
A pale green chiffon and sequin 
dress; a  printed chiffon top made 
from an older garment, a pale brown 
layered skirt, a 1980s Caroline 
Charles pale patterned silk dress and 
a reworked 1920s pale chiffon dress 
embellished with silver coloured 
metallic lace and a silk velvet sash 
£80 - 100 
507 
A 1930s printed chiffon and lace 
dress; a pink lace dress, a black lace 
top constructed from an earlier 
garment, a dusky pink under slip, a 
reworked Ivory coloured wedding 
dress and a reworked early 20th 
Century pale pink silk and lace dress 
(6) 
£100 - 120 
508 
A quantity of textiles; comprising 
eight woven panels measuring 
approximately 29 x 19 cm, a red and 
brown woollen throw embroidered 
with a colourful design of flowers  
length 198 cm x 100 cm and a panel 
of Indian fabric embroidered in blues 
and reds and embellished with small 
mirrors (10) 
£60 - 80 
 

509 
A 1920s Art Deco cream net and 
hammered silver Assuit Egyptian 
shawl; with a similar shawl of black 
net and gold coloured metallic 
decoration (2). 
£80 - 120 
510 
A white silk and lace deconstructed 
dress embroidered with dragons; a 
cream underskirt, a length of beaded 
trimming, a modern bridal head 
dress, a reworked cream full length 
lace and appliqué wedding dress and 
a single designer embroidered boot 
£80 - 100 
511 
Four early 20th Century white 
cotton petticoat skirts edged with 
lace and crochet; white cotton 
underwear, cream and black lace 
edgings and two lace covered pin 
cushions 
£60 - 80 
512 
A 1930s silk chiffon black and white 
geometric patterned full length 
evening gown, with a matching 
bolero and a jacket. A 1930s dark 
green silk velvet three-quarter 
length dress with matching jacket (5) 
£100 - 120 
513 
A collection of baby clothes, some 
with CC41 Utility labels, ladies 
underwear, an unworn 1940s 
suspender belt with CC41 Utility 
label and shop label, an army issue 
grooming kit, cream baby shoes with 
a CC41 stamp, black woollen 
swimming trunks with a CC41 label, 
CC41 handkerchiefs and similar 
items  
£60 - 80 
514 
A mixed lot of ladies accessories, 
including; Stuart Weitzman (for 
Russell & Bromley) ivory fabric 
wedding shoes, Lotus Caribbean 
Cool cream shoes, a navy blue clutch 
bag, a black fringed shawl, a Russell 
& Bromley black handbag, two 
evening purses, a leather wallet, a 
quantity of stockings, brown leather 
gloves, a leather and suede belt, 
scarves, a compact travelling vanity 
case, two trinket boxes, a collection 
of empty jewellery boxes and other 
similar items, (a lot) 
£60 - 80 
 
 

515 
A black and gold mesh evening bag, 
a pair of gold leather peep-toe 
evening shoes, a pair of wedge-
heeled gold and silver metallic peep-
toe shoes with matching belt, a 
quantity of leather and fabric gloves, 
and a large quantity of silk, cotton, 
wool and Lurex scarves, some with 
purchase tags attached 
£60 - 80 
516 
A 19th Century velvet crazy 
patchwork tea cosy embellished 
with small glass beads; together 
with a velvet, silk and chenille 
patchwork tea cosy, two further tea 
cosies, a colourful crazy patchwork 
cushion and a collection of 
1970s/1980s hexagonal patchwork 
pieces mainly made from Laura 
Ashley and similar floral fabrics 
£80 - 100 
517 
A pair of early 20th Century Ivory 
coloured silk wedding shoes; an 
early 20th Century lace and net 
Christening gown, a lace wedding 
veil, a reworked  black 
embroidered net dress with a bodice 
embellished with orange and cut 
steel beads, a pair of black net 
appliqué curtains, a damaged green 
silk bodice, a cream 1920s dress 
embellished with beads and pearls 
and a quantity of beaded trimmings 
£80 - 120 
518 
A large white crochet lace curtain; a 
panel of Irish crochet, two large 
fringed panels, a pair of  Lily of the 
Valley crochet lengths and similar 
items 
£40 - 60 
519 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century lace, netting, crochet 
work, edgings and trimmings (a lot) 
£60 - 80 
520 
A mixed lot of late 19th and early 
20th Century trimmings; comprising 
sequin and beaded fringing, edgings, 
a silver coloured bugle bead sash, a 
bronze bead belt, black lace offcuts 
and similar items suitable for 
costume restoration 
£80 - 100 
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521 
An early 20th Century grey silk 
dress; a grey 1920s silk dress with 
bead and sequin decoration, a late 
1920s black and white spotted silk 
dress, a 1930s black full length silk 
devoré dress with matching jacket 
and three 1930s modesty blouses 
£80 - 100 
522 
A 1940s CC41 Utility label floral 
wraparound apron; Utility label 
cream woollen long-johns, unworn 
ladies cream thermal all-in-one with 
a Utility stamp, 1944 "Warnorm" 
American GI woollen pants, an 
unworn boxed pair of "Trimsona" 
boys pyjamas, a cream wool all-in-
one and three 1950s/1960s cotton 
aprons 
£80 - 100 
523 
A black silk fringed shawl 
embroidered with flowers in shades 
of pink and red; a blue silk fringed 
shawl embroidered with flowers, a 
long brown patterned fringed scarf, 
a pale pink shawl with a printed 
design of sweet peas, a lemon 
yellow fringed shawl and a brown 
cashmere square shawl (6) 
£80 - 120 
524 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century ladies costume; to 
include a linen smock, a blue and 
white striped nurse or domestic 
uniform dress, two cotton aprons, a 
blue and white checked pinafore, a 
white blouse, a pink shift dress and a 
quantity of full length skirts 
£80 - 100 
525 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century ladies costume; to 
include petticoat skirts, nightdresses 
and similar garments 
£60 - 80 
526 
A mixed lot of buttons to include 
glass, novelty and uniform 
examples, and a quantity of ribbons, 
crochet trimmings and edgings  
£60 - 80 
527 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century childrens costume; 
comprising baby gowns, dresses, 
nightdresses and a cream silk lace 
edged Edwardian dress for a larger 
child 
£60 - 80 

528 
A collection of passementerie, 
beaded motifs, edgings, net and lace 
panels, beads, diamanté trim, gold 
coloured metallic braid, feathers, 
costume jewellery and similar items 
(a lot) 
£100 - 150 
529 
A pink and blue striped fringed 
paisley silk shawl; a 20th Century 
pink silk Oriental robe, a 1930s pale 
satin quilted floral jacket with a 
Hobart label and a vibrant silk shawl, 
(4) 
£60 - 80 
530 
A collection of costume for 
restoration/reworking, to include a 
green dress with a metallic 
embroidered bodice, a 1930s blue 
dressing gown, a white organza 
dress with appliqué detail and a 
quantity of other modern garments 
£80 - 100 
531 
A quantity of ladies lingerie, 
comprising pale pink satin edged 
knickers, suspender belts, bras, 
woollen stockings, a pair of Christian 
Dior pale pink lace edged knickers, a 
pink bed jacket, a collection of 1960s 
pastel coloured slips and a rosebud 
patterned cream fringed satin shawl 
£60 - 80 
532 
A 1930s green knitted childs dress; a 
1940s Billings & Edmonds blue 
tweed jacket, a pale pink party dress 
with ruched bodice, a 1950s checked 
baby coat, a 1960s blue and green 
childs coat and a white romper suit 
with blue smocking (6) 
£60 - 80 
533 
A quantity of 1930s lingerie; 
comprising ivory satin lace trimmed 
bed jacket, a pink slip with lace 
bodice, a pink satin French bra, a 
brown Deco patterned housecoat, 
black silk nightdress, pale pink 
chemise, two pairs of cami knickers, 
a pink bed jacket and two pink satin 
slips (11) 
£80 - 100 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

534 
Early 20th Century children's 
clothing, to include two sailor suits,  
a white coat with lace appliqué 
collar, two white dresses, a white 
jacket, a baby blanket, a late 1930s 
early 1940s "Kamella" cream cord 
coat, trousers and matching hat 
£60 - 80 
535 
A collection of edgings and 
trimmings from the early to mid 
20th Century; comprising crochet 
lace, white work, lace, offcuts and 
similar trimmings (a lot) 
£60 - 80 
536 
A mauve lace and net party dress; 
an early 20th Century cotton 
petticoat skirt trimmed with lace, a 
pair of white bloomers of a similar 
date, a black bead and sequin bodice 
constructed onto modern lingerie 
with a matching bead and sequin net 
skirt 
£60 - 80 
537 
A quantity of lace 19th and early 
20th Century baby clothes; 
comprising nightgowns, Christening 
robes, a small cape and a cream 
wool cape with floss silk embroidery 
(12) 
£60 - 80 
538 
A vintage Garstin faux reptile skin 
skin suitcase; a yellow eel skin clutch 
purse, a reptile skin bag with brown 
suede flap, a Pulteney of Bath grey 
shoulder bag with knot detail and a 
1980s Pulteney of Bath red eel skin 
bag, (5) 
£40 - 60 
539 
A pair of 1940s low-heeled brown 
lace-up shoes with a CC41 Utility 
stamp; navy blue 1940s suede and 
leather court shoes, cream leather 
court shoes with a CC41 Utility 
stamp, brown lace-up uniform 
shoes, 1940s light burgundy fabric 
shoes with a low platform sole, pair 
of green rubber sandals and a pair of 
black lace-up shoes. UK size range 
approximately 3 to 6 
£100 - 120 
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540 
A 1950s Martier Raymond of New 
York pink lace, taffeta and net prom 
dress; and an ivory satin modern full 
length gown. Pink dress UK size 6. 
ivory dress size 12 
£60 - 80 
541 
A quantity of childrens clothing 
from the 1950s to the 1970s; to 
include toddler smock dresses, 
dressing up clothes, small size shoes 
and a collection of doll's clothes 
from the 1950s and 1960s 
£60 - 80 
542 
A quantity of garments for 
repair/restoration; to include a  
pale pink satin and cream lace 
nightdress, a sheer pale green 
bolero, a cream silk beaded flapper 
dress, a full length cream cotton 
skirt, the skirt from a 1920s beaded 
dress, lengths of lace trimmings and 
edgings 
£80 - 100 
543 
A quantity of mens formal and 
daywear shirts; spare collars, a pair 
of white cotton shorts with label 
"Harrods 1943", cotton shoe spats, 
Marcella bow ties, a white waistcoat 
and two Marcella waistcoat fronts 
£60 - 80 
544 
A collection of upholstery and light 
upholstery weight fabrics; to include 
a printed velvet panel, brocade, 
floral curtains, sample size pieces by 
Liberty and Sanderson (a lot) 
£60 - 80 
545 
A length of unused early 20th 
Century black netting with gold 
coloured lurex thread decoration. 
Width 110 cm x 7 metres (approx). A 
panel of burgundy coloured lace, 
measures 100 cm x 3 metres (approx 
as uneven in shape). An unused 
length of white guipure lace, width 
43 cm x 2.4 metres 
£60 - 80 
546 
A late 19th early 20th Century black 
lace shawl; together with a cream 
circular embroidered cloth, a flounce 
of black lace, and a smaller length of 
black lace, (4) 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 

547 
A pair of lace panel and appliqué 
curtains; a tasselled bedcover, a lace 
and appliqué bedcover and a 
quantity of similar items 
£80 - 120 
548 
A collection of textiles including; 
floral fabrics from the 1950s, 1960s, 
1970's and 1980s, towelling fabric, 
dressmaking fabric, conversational 
prints, barkcloth and similar fabrics 
£60 - 80 
549 
A collection of late 18th Century 
Aubusson rose design tapestry 
fragments from an abandoned 
chateau; a panel of blue and gold 
woven fabric, a grey and blue 
patterned early 20th Century skirt 
and a quantity of late 18th and early 
19th Century hand blocked floral 
fabric offcuts 
£100 - 200 
550 
A pair of yellow silk appliqué 
panels; an early 20th Century black 
ribbon work evening jacket, a white 
and yellow layered party dress and a 
gold sequin bolero top 
£40 - 60 
551 
An early 20th Century velvet and 
feather hat within a Woolland Bros 
hat box; a 1940s burgundy hat, a 
1940s blue felt hat with grosgrain 
ribbon trim, 1940s mauve straw tilt 
hat, a black felt hat with silk paisley 
ribbon trim, a 1940s black beret, a 
green wool school hat and two 
wooden hatstands 
£100 - 120 
552 
A collection of ladies hats, to 
include; straw, feather and felt 
examples from the 1950s, 1960s, 
1970s and 1980s, (a lot) 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

553 
A 1940s Jacqmar propaganda screen 
printed rayon headscarf, the border 
printed with a repeat slogan "Into 
Battle" and Jacqmar on the edge of 
the border. The main part of the 
scarf shows the Regimental cap 
badges of the British Army including 
25th Dragoons, Queens own 
Hussars, Pioneer corps, York and 
Lancaster, Army catering corps and 
Royal Berkshire. "A hunting we will 
go" 1950s Jacqmar silk scarf , a 
1940s black leather WAAF shoulder 
bag, a cream faux wicker handbag, a 
black clutch bag decorated with 
military badges and a quantity of 
scarves 
£80 - 120 
554 
A 1930s/1940s fur clutch bag; an 
animal pelt stole, a pale coloured fur 
and white metal sporran, a rabbit 
skin hat with a racoon tail, a 1960s 
black sheepskin hat, a white fur hat, 
a pale fur collar, a long brown and 
white fur scarf, a light brown fur 
shawl and a quantity of hats and fur 
items (a lot) 
£60 - 80 
555 
A quantity of millinery flowers; 
together with collars, sewing silks, 
crochet and lace edgings, 
handkerchiefs, silk handkerchief 
cases and a quantity of embroidered 
table cloths and household linens 
£80 - 100 
556 
A collection of ladies accessories; to 
include scarves, belts, stockings, a 
quantity of hats and hatboxes (a lot) 
£60 - 80 
557 
A chunky knit cream wool jumper;  
a blue Pringle sweater with diamond 
pattern, a hand knitted Fair Isle style 
jumper,  a cream Arran cardigan, a 
brown and cream patterned 1950s 
pullover, a hand knitted grey 
cardigan, a red cashmere sweater, a 
yellow Lyle & Scott jumper and three 
modern sweaters. (11) 
£60 - 80 
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558 
A pair of 1940s grey fur and leather 
gloves with a CC41 Utility label; a 
1950s Marshall & Snelgrove chesnut 
coloured fur stole, a Peleteria Elite 
1950s fur wrap, a fur collar, a black 
fur jacket, a cream French rabbit 
jacket, a brown coney fur jacket, a 
brown fur jacket, and a reddish 
brown fur jacket, (9) 
£60 - 80 
560 
Two packs of unused Crown Brand 
1960s candy striped sheets; a length 
of crochet edging, unused boxed 
Irish linen handkerchiefs and a large 
quantity of unboxed cotton, silk and 
lace-edged handkerchiefs 
£40 - 60 
561 
A collection of textiles; floral fabrics, 
curtains, an unusual 1950s 
Sanderson door curtain with a 
design of colourful abstract shapes 
woven in green, red, yellow and 
white onto a black background, a 
length of 1950s Sun lover red 
patterned furnishing fabric, 
patchwork pieces, a pair of printed 
cotton Star Invaders curtains and 
other vintage textiles 
£60 - 80 
562 
An early 20th Century all-in -one 
undergarment; a 1930s pale pink 
nightdress, a pink satin and lace bed 
jacket, a red and white 1940s blouse, 
a yellow and black patterned blouse, 
a 1950s floral cotton full length 
evening gown, a Linzi Line grey floral 
ball gown with matching bolero, a 
late 1950s floral sundress,  a pale 
pink and white summer dress, a late 
1960s moss crepe shirt by Sybil 
Zelker, a geometric patterned jacket, 
black velvet waistcoat, two felt hats, 
a white Glomesh handbag and a 
Coty scent bottle 
£100 - 150 
563 
A collection of household linens; 
comprising napkins, tea towels, table 
cloths , crochet curtains and two 
panels of "Indanthren pflegeleicht" 
fabric 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 

564 
A pair of Peter Yapp 1920s black 
satin shoes; 1950s Russell & Bromley 
navy blue court shoes, Salvatore 
Ferragamo black suede court shoes, 
Palmito peep-toe reptile skin shoes, 
Van Dal 1970s white shoes, brown 
suede K-shoes, M&S 1980s court 
shoes, Patrick Cox stilettos and other 
vintage shoes. UK size range 4 to 7 
approx 
£60 - 80 
565 
A collection of knitted costume; 
comprising yellow Pringle sweater, 
red and white striped hand knitted 
shrug, gold 1930s jumper, chunky 
brown wool cardigan, McCaul of 
London red knitted waistcoat, pink 
and grey striped pullover, blue 
woollen tank top, a quantity of wool 
and mohair scarves and other 
sweaters. (a lot) 
£60 - 80 
566 
A 1950s black lace and net full 
length evening dress; a white lace 
and net partly re-worked dress and a 
late 1950's floral party dress in need 
of repair/restoration (3). 
£60 - 80 
567 
A collection of late 19th early 20th 
Century white cotton nightgowns, 
nightshirts and similar garments 
(some having been altered for 
theatrical use) and a quantity of 
collars 
£40 - 60 
568 
An unusual patchwork quilt made 
from vintage rag/nursery books; a 
patchwork quilt from the late 1970s 
early 1980s, a patchwork quilt 
worked in blue and red small floral 
prints of a similar date and one other 
quilt, (4) 
£60 - 80 
569 
A pale coloured paisley patterned 
comfy quilt with a lilac background; 
a dark red chenille cover, hunting 
print curtains, a panel of "Taunton" 
Moygashel fabric and other textiles 
£60 - 80 
570 
A quantity of upholstery and light 
upholstery weight fabrics; to include 
tweed, wool, brocade, velvet, off 
cuts and sample size pieces  (a lot) 
£60 - 80 
 

571 
A large collection of textiles; 
comprising colourful woven pelmets, 
cushions, patchwork pieces, 
dressmaking fabrics, linings, tweed 
samples and similar items, (a lot) 
£40 - 50 
572 
A collection of ladies scarves dating 
from the 1930s to the 1980s; 
comprising 1930s chiffon squares, 
Jaeger, Liberty, Christian Dior and 
un-named examples, a fine black 
fringed shawl and a quantity of plain 
white and printed handkerchiefs  
£60 - 80 
573 
A collection of late 19th to mid 20th 
Century bags and purses, comprising 
bead, sequin, embroidered, tapestry 
and leather examples 
£80 - 100 
574 
A 19th Century black waistcoat with 
striped lining;  a late 19th Century 
silk waistcoat, an early 20th Century 
black silk waistcoat decorated with 
pink flowers, a green silk velvet 
waistcoat, 1930s black woollen 
waistcoat, 1970s tweed waistcoat, a 
Dunn & Co. brocade waistcoat and a 
quantity of other waistcoats. (13) 
£80 - 100 
575 
A collection of household linens; 
comprising tablecloths, napkins, 
embroidered table mats, runners, 
tray cloths, an embroidered crochet 
lace edged Summer bedcover, 
square pillow cases, a floral printed 
linen door curtain,  a yellow pyjama 
case,  a crib valance, a Dutch 
bonnet and a quantity of Irish and 
machine lace collars (a lot) 
£80 - 100 
576 
A cream chiffon bridal train 
decorated with lamé motif and 
edged with metallic ribbon; a 
reworked dark green velvet and lace 
dress, a 1970s Gina Fratini pale pink 
velvet pinafore style maxi dress, a 
late 19th Century black cape, a black 
silk velvet evening cape, a cream 
Gina Fratini maxi dress and a cream 
silk and lace blouse 
£80 - 100 
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577 
An ivory satin wedding dress and 
matching shoes, circa 1963; a late 
1950s Perlmutt Model pale blue full-
length satin bridesmaid's dress with 
cap sleeves and crêpe sash; and an 
ivory satin Dickins & Jones full-length 
evening gown with embroidered 
bead and diamante detail to the 
bodice, UK sizes 10/12 approx. (3) 
£60 - 80 
578 
An early 20th Century cream two-
piece costume embellished with 
silver sequins; a late 1940s ivory 
satin wedding dress with pearl and 
silver bead decoration to the sleeves 
and a 1950s cream brocade dress 
£80 - 100 
579 
A quantity of textiles; to include 
light upholstery weight fabrics, off 
cuts, a quantity of pink silk velvet 
rosettes, dress and lining fabrics. 
£60 - 80 
580 
A mixed lot of textiles, to include 
curtains, silk damask, red silk, offcuts 
and a green wool pelmet 
£60 - 80 
581 
A collection of textiles and 
household linens; to include sheets, 
lace-edged runners, mats, 
tablecloths and a collection of 
Austrian red and blue embroidered 
linens (a lot) 
£80 - 120 
582 
A Mappin and Webb brown leather 
handbag, together with an early 
20th Century soft fur handbag with 
integral muff, a brown document 
case, an Italian tan leather handbag, 
Susan of London leather handbag 
and a quantity of other bags, (13) 
£60 - 80 
583 
A dark brown Musquash fur coat 
and a 1960s dyed Sheepskin hat (2) 
£20 - 30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

584 
A Moroccan full length hooded 
cream wool coat; a late 19th 
Century black silk waist petticoat, a 
cream hand embroidered fine wool 
cape, an early 20th Century black 
muff with matching fringed scarf, an 
Edwardian black silk velvet 
waistcoat, a short black velvet 
evening cape, a white shirt, five baby 
dresses and a late 1970s/early 1980s 
Laura Ashley sailor style dress 
£80 - 100 
585 
A collection of dress fabrics and off 
cuts dating from the 1960s to the 
1980s; to include paisley prints, 
floral examples, lining fabrics and 
dress lengths (a lot) 
£100 - 120 
586 
An early 20th Century ivory satin 
dress in need of restoration; An  
American pink lace prom-style dress 
embellished with sequins and pearls 
and a cream satin full length 
reworked dress (3). 
£60 - 80 
587 
A collection of ladies vintage hats, 
to include; a late 1940s black Charter 
hat, a 1950s feather hat, a dusky 
pink 1950s Bermona hat, a 1960s 
mink hat, a Harrods brown velvet 
hat, a green turban style hat by Edna 
Wallace, a pink wool beret, a 1960s 
Welsh wool cap and a quantity of 
other hats, (a lot) 
£60 - 80 
588 
Twelve blue and purple cotton 
theatrical bandsmen outfits and 
bamboo batons. Small sizes, so may 
have been made for children 
possibly for a dance school in the 
1950s. Contained within a leather 
suitcase 
£60 - 80 
589 
A quantity of textiles dating from 
the 1960s to the 1980s; including 
wool, brocade, velvet, floral curtains, 
upholstery fabric, floral chintz 
samples and velvet patchwork pieces 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

590 
A quantity of early 20th Century 
household linens; comprising linen 
tea towels, checked monogrammed 
napkins, embroidered table cloths, 
crochet edged mats , a collection of 
striped ticking and assorted fabric 
offcuts 
£80 - 100 
591 
A quantity of formal white Marcella 
waistcoats and fronts; bow ties, 
scarves, pyjamas, a knitted 
balaclava, pure wool Plus-Twos, ties, 
modern tie racks, a large collection 
of reproduction 1930s 1940s style 
braces and miscellaneous mens 
accessories. (a lot) 
£60 - 80 
592 
A late 19th/early 20th Century lace-
edged cream cape; a Weymouth 
American geometric patterned 
handbag, a 1970s black, brown and 
white checked wool coat, a Youngs 
of Bristol grey top hat, a 1970s black 
felt hat for "Right Impression" by Bill 
Horsman, a black felt Spanish hat, a 
Russian Fox fur hat and other hats 
£40 - 60 
593 
A late 1950s Hershelle black wool 
jacket; a fox fur cape, an Ostrich 
feather boa, a Chinese silk 
handmade jacket, a Burberrys 100% 
merino wool jumper and a quantity 
of other costume 
£60 - 80 
595 
A 1930s black silk velvet evening 
jacket; a 1ate 1930s maroon and 
white patterned blouse, a chiffon 
lined black silk velvet evening cape, a 
1950s green Doreé Model evening 
gown, two cream silk blouses, a blue 
silk Chinese cheongsam dress, a 
Japanese cropped evening jacket, a 
late 1950s black beaded evening top, 
a lightweight brown jacket with 
sketched design of London tourist 
attractions and a black blouse. UK 
size range 8 to 12 approx 
£80 - 120 
596 
Two 1950s fur stoles; a mink 
headband, an F K Bauers fur wrap 
with tails,  a musquash fur stole, a 
St Bernhard scarf,  two pairs of fur 
driving gloves, a fur collar, a Russian 
fur hat and one other fur stole, (11) 
£60 - 80 
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597 
A mixed lot of costume and textiles; 
comprising early 20th Century 
christening gown, lace and crochet-
edged table cloths and linens, a 
colourful hand embroidered table 
cloth, a cream flannel embroidered 
cot blanket, crochet edgings, two 
1960s 1970s real fur hats, a brown 
velvet hat embellished with feathers, 
a cream straw hat and a quantity of 
other hats 
£60 - 80 
598 
A collection of fur, faux fur and 
sheepskin hats, dating from the 
1960s and 1970s (qty) 
£60 - 80 
599 
A quantity of 1940s CC41 Utility 
stockings; an unopened bottle of 
Yardley perfume, an ATS 
doorknocker, ATS badges, a 1940s 
book on Practical Gardening and 
Food Production; The Stork Wartime 
Cookery Book, knitting patterns, 
photograph albums, a quantity of 
pocket notebooks and calendars and 
modern collectables relating to the 
war years 
£60 - 80 
600 
A 1950s musquash fur jacket, and a 
later dark brown coney fur jacket, 
both UK size 12/14 approx 
£60 - 80 
601 
A quantity of card hat display items; 
a North African gold and black robe, 
a collection of 1960s DIY magazines, 
a red and white zip-up jacket with 
appliqué patches, a gentleman's 
formal black tailcoat, a grey 
waistcoat, a faux fur and Ermine rug 
and three pairs of steel tailor's 
scissors 
£40 - 60 
602 
A mixed lot of ladies costume; to 
include a green tartan traditional 
kilt, a 1970s hand knitted tank top, a 
girls German traditional dirndl dress, 
a James Pringle kilt, a cream cable 
knit cardigan, a pale green pure new 
wool jumper, a blue dressing gown, 
a cream Arran cable knit sweater, 
two floral 1970s skirts and a quantity 
of similar garments (a lot) 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 

603 
A roll of cream chevron patterned 
upholstery weight fabric; a roll of 
rust coloured velvet, a roll of cream 
velvet and a roll of red velvet, (4) 
£40 - 60 
 

COLLECTORS’ ITEMS 
604 
A pair of 1930's skis and selection of 
flyfishing rods  
£30 - 50 
605 
Early 20th Century postcards, a 
collection of topographical and 
architectural, European and UK  
£60 - 80 
606 
A black lacquered album enclosing 
approximately 70 postcards, 
Japanese and Chinese, some colour 
tinted, depicting topographical and 
landscape scenes  
 
£30 - 60 
607 
A mixed lot of jewellery, a selangor 
perfume necklace, a silver ring cross, 
further costume jewellery and photo 
frames 
£40 - 60 
608 
Two ships models  a Clipper and 
Four Masted Barque, a vintage 
leather suitcase and a pair of 
binoculars, a print of the Victoria, 
further prints and a Penny Lindop 
Limited Edition of Sheep and Border 
Collie (qty) 
£40 - 60 
609 
A Swiss shagreen humidor, by 
Gerards of Geneva, mid 20th 
Century, with stylized decoration 
15cm high,  42cm wide 30cm deep    
£600 - 900 
610 
A 19th century French ebonised 
mantle timepiece 
H: 25cm 
£100 - 150 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

611 
Records - A Collection of Twenty 
Five Vinyl L.P.'s including Pink Floyd 
Animals; Relics; Wish You Were 
Here; Meddle (1971); Dark Side of 
the Moon (with posters), The 
Beatles Revolver (1966); Let it Be 
(1970); Magical Mystery Tour (Apple 
with coloured booklet); Abbey Road 
(1969), Genesis A Trick of the Tail, 
Emerson Lake & Palmer Pictures at 
an Exhibition, Queen A Day at the 
Races; A Night at the Opera, etc 
£40 - 60 
612 
Musical Instruments - A Lute Guitar 
early 20th Century of traditional 
form, together with a collection of 
leather-bound books, chamber-
sticks, etc 
£30 - 40 
613 
A silver plated J. Higham Ltd of 
Manchester French trombone, no 
44684 
£30 - 50 
614 
Six photo prints of Bristol early 20th 
Century and a group of sixteen 
1980s photos of Bristol local 
landmarks in Bristol  
£20 - 40 
615 
An early 19th century French folding 
barometer by Bodson of Paris within 
a mahogany case with painted dials.  
H: 94cm 
£100 - 150 
616 
A Heaths sextant, No. E216 with 
'Hezzaninth' endless tangent screw 
automatic clamp, with accessories, 
held in a mahogany case 
£50 - 80 
617 
An early 20th Century mahogany 
cased barograph by Weir & Sons, 
Belfast & Dublin 18cm high, 35cm 
wide  
£200 - 300 
618 
A 19th Century Swiss music box by 
Bremond within a rosewood and 
inlaid case, playing twelve airs 58cm 
length  
£280 - 350 
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619 
Cricket - 1926 Yorkshire - A Quaife 
& Lilley Cricket Bat Signed to Both 
Sides by the 1926 Yorkshire Team 
including Ray Kilner, Herbert 
Sutcliffe and Maurice Leyland, N.B. 
in the 20's the bat belonged to 
school boy Anthony Jones, who 
during service in the Second World 
War led troops in an operation to 
capture a V2 Rocket Site from the 
Germans and was later to work for 
the British Government as a Rocket 
scientist. Anthony Jones was 
murdered by a neighbour in a brawl 
in the church yard next to Meales 
Farm in Berkshire over a rabbit 
shooting incident, aged 82 
£50 - 70 
620 
An early 20th Centuy St Johns 
Ambulance medical kit including 
contents (1912) 
£30 - 50 
621 
Vintage signs to include Castrol and 
Mobiloil  
£40 - 60 
622 
Two large enamel signs advertising 
Wills cigarettes. 
£60 - 80 
623 
A vintage advertising sign Craven 'A' 
£20 - 40 
624 
A box camera, two other cameras, a 
Zeiss tripod and assorted lenses 
£20 - 30 
625 
Vinyl - a collection of 78 and 33 RPM 
records - including jazz, classical and 
easy listening 
£20 - 30 
626 
Silver plate a coffee and tea set, 
trays and quantity of flatware  
£70 - 100 
627 
Collectors’ items to include Scales 
and oak cutlery tray, binocular, 
natural history books, bracket clock, 
dressing table set and further items 
£20 - 40 
628 
Breweriana - A Collection of Glass 
Figural Bottles together with a 
quantity of drink related advertising 
items (Two boxes) 
£20 - 30 
 
 

629 
Cased Binoculars 10 x 50, another 
pair Dienst glas 6 x 30, an Ilford Vario 
and  a Kodak camera together with 
two vintage attache cases  
£30 - 50 
630 
Royal Memorabilia A collection of 
magazines, paper cuttings 1950's 
and later, and a collection of Essex 
Countryside magazines  
£20 - 30 
631 
Television Magazines 43 Television 
Weekly, guide to Viewing 1950/51 
and related material  
£25 - 35 
632 
Cricket Thirty five copies of 
Gloucester County Cricket Club, 
Statistical and Photographic Review 
for 1977 benefit and related material  
£20 - 30 
633 
Bus and Rail A collection of books, 
pamphlets, relating to coach and 
train tours c1950's and The Railway 
Observer mostly 1950's 
£40 - 60 
634 
Buses and Trams Magazines Classic 
Bus, Buses Illustrated (1960-2000+) 
£40 - 60 
635 
Railway Magazines A collection, 
1938-1960s, Railway Models, 
Railway World (some 1960's) 
Meccano magazines  
£30 - 50 
636 
A mixed lot of Vogue magazines 
1990's era 
£30 - 60 
637 
Motoring - Forde - Dover - A Rare 
Pre-War Enamel Car Badge, c1930's 
by Thomas Fattorini of Birmingham 
the badge bearing Naval Ensign 
device in lifebouy border surround, 
with applied enamelled flags of 
European Nations including Hitler's 
Third Reich, each separately applied 
with screw mounts, 9cm high 
£30 - 40 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

638 
Motoring - A Collection of Ten 
Original Photographic Glass 
Negatives, c1920 of Advertising & 
Bristol Interest rare views including 
'Georges Bristol Beers' steam lorries 
at the brewery premises in Ashton 
Bedminster, Bristol, 'J.S. Fry's & Sons 
Breakfast Cocoa' Albion delivery 
vans and steam lorries, Keynsham, 
etc., each approximately 6" x 5" 
£30 - 40 
639 
Motoring - A Time Trails Stop Watch 
by Richmond Time Recording 
Company of Birmingham, c1930's 
together with its rare plated 
dashboard mounted holder 
£30 - 40 
640 
Motoring - A Jaguar 'Gacos' Brass 
Hand Pump Type Car Extinguisher 
by George Angus dated 1959 
inscribed 'Jaguar 381' to both lever 
sides, 35cm high 
£30 - 40 
641 
Motoring - An Original 1950's Hand 
Drawn Design for the French 
Jacquemond Type 12 C Trolley Bus 
as used in the City of Lyon trolleybus 
system, 55cm x 17cm, framed and 
glazed 
£30 - 40 
642 
A mixed lot of silverplate to include 
a three part coffee service, flatware, 
trays and tableware  
£40 - 60 
643 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century papier maché pen and 
pencil boxes. 
£40 - 60 
 

STAMPS 
644 
Stamps mint folded booklets, 
exploded prestige booklets and 
presentation packs  
£2,000 - 2,500 
645 
Stamps mint commemorative, 
definitives, presentation packs and 
First Day Covers  
£750 - 900 
 
 
 
 
 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 
plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

646 
An album of Great Britain 
commemorative and definitive 
stamps, mostly in sets.  Also, 
booklets and sheets of 
commemorative stamps, many in 
cylinder blocks of 6. 
£200 - 400 
647 
Ephemera to include postcards and 
stamps, topographical, worldwide 
and floral, commemorative 
examples together with UK and 
Worldwide stamps in albums and 
loose  
£40 - 60 
648 
Three stock albums of Belgium 
stamps, mint and used, from early 
periods into modern 'euro' 
denominational issues.   This 
collection has stamps with a high 
catalogue value and includes 
sheetlets and strips.   Some 
modern issues not easy to find. 
£80 - 100 
649 
A thematic trains stamp collection in 
one album.   Single stamps and a 
few sets and mini sheets. 
£15 - 20 
650 
Three boxes of early to modern 
stamps.  Mostly Great Britain 
George VI through to Elizabeth II in 
Windsor album, with commonwealth 
countries and rest of world -  mint 
and used. 
£10 - 15 
651 
A quantity of several thousand 
stamps, mostly in albums.   From 
the nineteenth century onward, in 
mixed condition. 
£15 - 20 
652 
large box of world including mix 
Egypt. 1073 Royal Wedding front day 
covers, GB with QV values to 1/-, 
Netherlands in DAVO album used, 
France M & U with better, Austria 
with early to 1961 with some better 
from the 1940's etc. 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

653 
Worldwide mixture with stamps in 
album and stock books plus loose 
and in packets includes some new / 
unused albums and some GB face 
value in site and two albums of 
presentation packs. Also Guernsey 
mint stamps into 1980's + Jersey 
year packs 1999-2002 period. 
Europa issues mint in one album + 
various single country issues mint in 
one album and various single 
country forign albums including; 
Argentina, Chezh, Hungury. 
£60 - 80 
654 
First Day Covers in albums, especially 
the period 1997-2003, with pre-
decimal covers as well, mostly 
Plymouth postmarks, together with 
a quantity of loose stamps. 
£30 - 50 
655 
Box of world mainly Europe early to 
modern with some duplication. 
£10 - 20 
656 
Several albums and stock books of 
stamps.    Worldwide, especially 
Austria, in very mixed condition.    
£15 - 20 
657 
A quantity of Royal Mail Special 
Stamps many unopened  
£600 - 800 
 

FRAMES 
658 
Twenty contemporary picture 
frames  
£20 - 40 
659 
Ten larger frames, mainly 
contemporary frames 
£20 - 40 
660 
Fifteen assorted frames, mainly 
contemporary  
£20 - 40 
661 
Twenty nine picture frames, gilt and 
more modern examples  
£20 - 40 
662 
A 19th Century gilt picture frame 
122 x 129cm  
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 

663 
An Edwardian framed fashion plate 
"Les Chapeaux"; within an oak 
frame, measures 88 x 73 cm; 
including the frame. 
£40 - 60 
664 
Three volumes of The Modern 
Tailor Outfitter and Clothier; first 
published in 1928, fourth edition 
1949, new and revised edition 
reprinted 1951. Edited by A.A. Whife 
£60 - 80 
666 
A modern dress mannequin; two 
half-torso display mannequins and 
two silver sprayed mannequins 
£40 - 60 
 
667 
A Brise fan decorated with flowers; 
WR patent warranted white metal 
wick trim scissors, a French souvenir 
brooch, hair slides and other 
collectables 
£80 - 100 



These Conditions of Sale and Business constitute the contract between Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA (the “Auctioneer”) and the seller, on the one hand, and 
the buyer on the other. By bidding at the auction, you agree to be bound by these terms. 

 

INFORMATION FOR BUYERS 
1. Introduction.  The  following  informative  notes  are  intended  to  assist   Buyers,   particularly 

those inexperienced or  new  to  our  salerooms.  All  sales  are  conducted  on  our  printed 
Conditions of Sale which are readily available for  inspection  and  normally  accompany 
catalogues. Our staff will be happy to help you if there is anything you do not fully 
understand. 

2. Agency. As auctioneers we usually contract as agents for the seller whose identity, for reasons 
of confidentiality, is not normally disclosed. Accordingly if you buy your primary contract is 
with the seller. 

3. Estimates.  Estimates  are  designed  to  help  buyers  gauge  what  sort  of  sum  might  be 
involved for the purchase of a particular lot. The  lower  estimate  may  represent  the  reserve 
price and certainly will not be  below  it.  Estimates  do  not  include  the  Buyer’s  Premium  or 
VAT (where chargeable). Estimates are prepared some time before the sale  and  may  be 
altered by announcement before the sale. They are in no sense definitive. 

4. Buyer’s Premium. The Buyer agrees to pay a  buyer’s  premium  on  the  hammer  price  of 
each lot purchased. The buyer’s premium is 20% (24% including VAT) of the hammer price 
on each lot  up  to  and  including  £150,000,  plus  12% (14.40%  including VAT)  for  any  
amount in excess of £150,000. VAT at  the  prevailing  rate  of  20%  is  added  to  all  of  these  
premiums and additional charges as defined below. 

5. VAT. (*) indicates that VAT is payable  by  the  purchaser  at  the  standard  rate  (presently 
20%) on the hammer price as well as being an element in the buyer’s premium. This 
imposition of VAT is likely to  be because the seller  is  registered  for VAT  within  the  European 
Union and is not operating the Dealers Margin Scheme or because VAT is due at 20% on 
importation into the UK. The double symbol (**)  indicates  that  the  lot  has  been  imported 
from  outside  the  European  Union  and  the  present  position  is  that  these  lots  are  liable  to 
a reduced rate of VAT (5%) on the gross lot price (i.e. both the hammer price and the buyer’s 
premium). Lots which appear without either of the above symbols indicate that no  VAT  is 
payable on the hammer price. This is because such lots are sold  using  the  Auctioneers’ 
Margin Scheme and it should be noted that the VAT included within the Premium is not 
recoverable as input tax. 

6. Descriptions and  Conditions.  All goods are excluded from the Sale of Goods Act 1979 and 
sold as seen. Condition  reports  are  provided  on  our  website  or  upon request. The absence 
of a report does not imply that  a  lot  is  without  imperfections.  The detail in a report will 
reflect the estimated value of the lot, and large  numbers  of  such requests received  shortly  
before  the  sale  may  not  receive  a  response  to  all  lots.  Members of staff are not trained 
restorers or conservators and, particularly for higher  value  lots,  you should obtain an opinion  
from  such  a  professional. We  recommend  that  you  always  view  a lot in person. 

We are, primarily, agents for the seller. We  are  dependent  on  information  provided  by  the 
seller and whilst we may inspect lots and act  reasonably  in  taking  a  general  view  about them 
we are  normally  unable  to  carry  out  a  detailed  or  any  examination  of  lots  in  order to 
ascertain their condition in the way in which it would be wise for a buyer to do. Intending 
buyers have ample opportunity  for  inspection  of  goods  and,  therefore,  accept  responsibility 
for inspecting and investigating lots  in  which  they  may  be  interested.  Please  note  carefully 
the exclusion of liability for the condition of lots contained in the Conditions of Sale. Neither 
the seller nor  we,  as  the  auctioneers,  accept  any  responsibility  for  their  condition.  In 
particular, mechanical  objects  of  any  age  are  not  guaranteed  to  be  in  working  order. 
However, in so far as we have examined the goods and make a representation about their 
condition, we shall  be  liable  for  any  defect  which  that  examination  ought  to  have  revealed 
to the auctioneer but which would not have been revealed to the buyer had the buyer examined  
the  goods.  Additionally,  in  specified  circumstances   lots   misdescribed   because they are 
‘deliberate forgeries’ may be returned and  repayment  made. There  is  a  3  week  time limit. 
(The expression ‘deliberate forgery’ is defined in our Conditions of Sale). 

7. Electrical goods. These are sold as ‘antiques’ only and if  bought  for  use  must  be  checked 
over for compliance with safety regulations by a qualified electrician first. 

8. Export of goods. Buyers intending to export goods should ascertain (a) whether an export= 
licence is required and (b) whether there  is  any  specific  prohibition  on  importing  goods  of 
that character because, e.g. they may  contain  prohibited  materials  such  as  ivory.  Ask  us  if 
you need help. 

9. Bidding. Bidders may be required to register before the sale commences and lots will be 
invoiced to the name and address on  the  registration  form.  Some  form  of  identification 
may be required if you are unknown to us. Please enquire  in  advance  about  our 
arrangements for telephone bidding. 

10. Commission bidding. Commission bids may be left with the auctioneers indicating the 
maximum amount to  be  bid  excluding  buyers’ premium.  They  will  be  executed  as  cheaply 
as possible having regard to the reserve (if any) and competing bids. If two buyers  submit identical 
commission bids  the  auctioneers  may  prefer  the  first  bid  received.  Please  enquire in 
advance about our arrangements for the leaving of commission bids. 

11. Methods of Payment. The following methods of payment are acceptable: 

Debit  Card  drawn  on  a  UK  bank  and  registered  to  a  UK  billing  address.  There  is  no 
additional charge for purchases made with these cards. 

Bank   transfer   direct   to    our    bank    account,    all    transfers    must    state    the    relevant 
i n v o i c e  number.  If  transferring   from   a   foreign currency, the amount we receive must 
be the total due in pounds sterling (after currency conversion and the deduction of any  bank  
charges).  Our  bank  details  can  be  found  on  the front of your invoice or in the sale catalogue 
under ‘Important Notices’. 

Sterling  cash  payments  of  up  to  £12,000  (subject   to   money   laundering   regulations).   All 
major  UK  issued  credit  cards  registered  to  a  UK  billing  address  with  the  exception   of 
American Express  and  Diners  Club.  A  surcharge  of  3%  is  payable  on  all  payments  made 
by credit  cards.   

12. Collection and storage. Please note what  the  Conditions  of  Sale  state  about  collection 
and storage. It is important that goods are paid for and collected  promptly.  Any  delay  may 
involve the buyer in paying storage charges. 

13. Droit de suite royalty charges. From 1st January 2012 all UK  art  market  professionals 
(which includes but is not limited to; auctioneers, dealers, galleries, agents and other 
intermediaries) are required to collect a royalty payment for all works of art that have been 
produced  by  qualifying  artists  each  time  a  work  is  re-sold during  the  artist’s  lifetime  and  for 
a period up to 70 years following the artists death. This payment is only calculated on 
qualifying works of art which are sold for a hammer price more than the UK sterling 
equivalent of EURO 1,000 – the UK sterling equivalent will fluctuate in line with prevailing 
exchange rates. 

It is entirely the  responsibility  of  the  buyer  to  acquaint  himself  with  the  precise  EURO  to 
UK Sterling exchange rate  on  the  day of  the  sale  in  this  regard,  and  the  auctioneer  accepts 
no responsibility whatsoever if the qualifying rate is different to the rate indicated. 

All items in this catalogue  that  are  marked  with  δ  are  potentially  qualifying  items,  and 
the royalty charge will be applied if the hammer price achieved is more than the UK sterling 
equivalent  of  EURO  1,000.The  royalty  charge  will  be  added  to  all  relevant  buyers’ 
invoices, 

 
 
 

and must be paid before items can be cleared. All royalty charges  are  passed  on  to  the 
Design and Artists Copyright Society (‘DACS’), no handling costs or additional fees  with 
respect to these charges will be retained by the auctioneers. 

The royalty charge that will be applied to qualifying items which achieve a hammer price of 
more than the UK sterling  equivalent  of  EURO  1,000,  but  less  than  the  UK  sterling 
equivalent of EURO 50,000 is 4%. For qualifying items that sell for more than the UK 
sterling equivalent of EURO 50,000  a  sliding  scale  of  royalty  charges  will  apply  –  for  a  
complete list of the royalty charges  and  threshold  levels,  please  see  www.dacs.org.uk.  There  
is  no VAT payable on this royalty charge. 

 

TERMS OF CONSIGNMENT FOR SELLERS 
1. Interpretation. In these Terms the words ‘you’, ‘yours’, etc. refer to the Seller and if the 

consignment of goods to us is made by an agent we assume that the Seller has authorised 
the consignment and that the consignor has the Seller’s authority  to  contract.  Similarly  the 
words ‘we’, ‘us’, etc. refer to the Auctioneers. 

2. Warranty. The Seller warrants that possession in the  lots  can  be  transferred  to  the  Buyer 
with good and  marketable  title,  free  from  any  third  party  right  and  encumbrances,  claims 
or  potential  claims.  The  Seller  has  provided  all  information   concerning   the   items 
ownership,  condition  and  provenance,  attribution,  authenticity,   import   or   export   history 
and of any concerns expressed by third parties concerning the same. 

3. All commissions and fees are subject to VAT at the prevailing rate. 

4. Commission is charged to sellers, rates to be confirmed upon consignment of goods. 

5. Removal costs. Items for sale must be  consigned  to  the  saleroom  by  any  stated  deadline and 
at your expense. We may be able to assist you with this process but  any  liability incurred to a 
carrier for haulage charges is solely your responsibility. 

6. Loss and damage of goods. 

(a) Loss and Damage Warranty  -  Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA  is  not  authorised  by  the  
FSA  to  provide insurance to its clients, and does not do so. However Bristol Auction Rooms 
/ BCVA for its own protection, assumes liability for property consigned to it at the lower 
pre-sale estimate until the hammer falls. To justify accepting liability, Bristol Auction Rooms 
/ BCVA makes a charge of 1.5% of the hammer price plus VAT, subject to  a  minimum  
charge  of  £1.50,  or  if  unsold  1.5%  of our lower estimate. The liability assumed by Bristol 
Auction Rooms / BCVA  shall  be  limited  to  the  lower  pre- sale estimate or the hammer 
price if the lot is sold. 

(b) If the owner of the goods consigned instructs us in writing  not  to  take  such  action,  the goods 
then remain entirely at the owners risk unless and until  the  property  in  them passes to 
the Buyer or they are collected by or on behalf of the owner, and clause 6 (a) is 
inapplicable. 

7. Illustrations. The cost of any illustrations is borne by you. The  copyright  in  respect  of  such 
illustrations shall be the property of us, the auctioneers, as is the text of the catalogue. 

8. Minimum bids and our discretion. Goods will normally be offered subject to  a  reserve agreed 
between us before the sale in accordance with clause 9. We may sell Lots below the reserve 
provided we account to you for the same sale proceeds as you would have received had the 
reserve been the hammer price. If you specifically give us  a  “discretion”  we  may accept a bid 
of up to 10% below the formal reserve. 

9. Reserves. 

(a) You are entitled to place prior to the auction a reserve on any lot consigned, being the 
minimum hammer price at which that  lot  may  be  sold.  Reserves  must  be  reasonable 
and we may decline to offer goods which in our opinion would be subject to an 
unreasonably high reserve (in which case goods carry the storage and loss and damage warranty 
charges stipulated in these Terms of Consignment). 

(b) A reserve once set cannot be changed except with our consent. 

(c) Where a reserve has been placed only we may bid on your behalf  and  only  up  to  the 
reserve (if any) and you may in no circumstances bid personally. 

(d) Reserves are not usually accepted for lots expected to realise below £100 

10. Electrical items. These are  subject  to  detailed  statutory  safety  controls.  Where  such  items 
are accepted for sale you accept responsibility for the cost of testing by external contractors. 
Goods not certified as safe by an electrician  (unless  antiques)  will  not  be  accepted  for  sale. 
They must be removed at your expense on your being notified. We reserve  the  right  to 
dispose of unsafe goods as refuse, at your expense. 

11. Soft  furnishings.  The  sale  of  soft  furnishings  is  strictly   regulated   by statute law in  the  
interests  of  fire  safety.  Goods  found  to  infringe  safety  regulations  will  not be offered and 
must be removed at your expense. We reserve the right to dispose of unsafe goods as refuse, 
at your expense. 

The rights of disposal referred to in clause  10  and  11  are  subject  to  the  provisions  of The 
Torts (Interference with Goods) Act 1977, Schedule 1, a copy of which is available for 
inspection on request 

12. Descriptions.  Please  assist  us  with  accurate  information  as  to  the   provenance   etc.   of 
goods where this is relevant. There is strict liability for the accuracy of descriptions  under 
modern consumer legislation and in some circumstances responsibility lies with sellers if 
inaccuracies occur. We will assume that you have  approved  the  catalogue  description  of 
your lots unless informed to the contrary. Where we are  obliged  to  return  the  price  to  the 
buyer when the lot is a deliberate forgery under Condition 15 of the Conditions of Sale and 
we have accounted to you for the proceeds of sale you agree to reimburse us the sale proceeds. 

13. Unsold. If an item is unsold it may at  our  discretion  be  re-offered  at  a  future  sale. Where in 
our opinion an item is unsaleable  you  must  collect  such  items  from  the  saleroom promptly on 
being so informed.  Otherwise,  storage  charges  may  be  incurred.  We  reserve the right to 
charge for storage in these circumstances at a reasonable daily rate. 

14. Withdrawn  and  bought  in  items.  These  are  liable  to  incur  a  charge  of  15%  commission, 
1.5 % Loss and Damage Warranty  and  any  other  costs  incurred  including  but  not  limited  to 
illustration and restoration  fees  all  of  these  charges  being  subject  to  VAT  on  being  bought 
in or withdrawn after being catalogued. 

15. Conditions of Sale. You agree that all goods will be sold on our Conditions of Sale.  In 
particular you undertake that you have the right to sell the goods either as owner or agent 
for the owner. You undertake to compensate us and any buyer or third party for  all  losses 
liabilities and expenses incurred in respect of  and  as  a  result  of  any  breach  of  this 
undertaking. We will also,  at   our   discretion,   and   as   far   as   practicable,   confirm   that   an 
item consigned for  sale  does  not  appear  on  the  Art  Loss  register,  which  is  administered  by 
an independent third party. 

16. Authority to deduct commission and expenses and retain premium and interest. 

(a) You authorise us to  deduct  commission  at  the  stated  rate  and  all  expenses  incurred 
for your account from the  hammer  price  and  consent  to  our  right  to  retain  beneficially 
the premium paid by the buyer in accordance with our Conditions of  Sale  and  any 
interest earned on the sale proceeds until the date of settlement. 



(b) You authorise us in our discretion to  negotiate  a  sale  by  private  treaty  not  later  than  the 
close of business 48 hours after the day of  sale  in  the  case  of  lots  unsold  at  auction,  in 
which case the same  charges  will  be  payable  as  if  such  lots  had  been  sold  at  auction 
and so far as appropriate these Terms apply. 

17. Warehousing. We disclaim all  liability  for  goods  delivered  to  our  saleroom  without  sufficient 
sale instructions  and  reserve  the  right  to  make  minimum  warehousing  charge  of  £10  per 
lot per day. Unsold lots are subject to the same charges if you do not remove them within a 
reasonable time of  notification.  If  not  removed  within  three  weeks  we  reserve  the  right  to 
sell them and defray charges from any net  proceeds  of  sale  or  at  your  expense  to  consign 
them to the local authority for disposal. 

18. Settlement. After sale settlement of  the  net  sum  due  to  you  normally  takes  place  within  28 
days of the sale (by crossed cheque to the  seller)  unless  the  buyer  has  not  paid  for  the 
goods. In this case no settlement will then be made but we will take your instructions in the 
light of our Conditions of Sale. You  authorise  any  sums  owed  by  you  to  us   on   other 
transactions to be  deducted  from  the  sale  proceeds. You  must  note  the  liability  to  reimburse 
the proceeds of sale to  us  as  under  the  circumstances  provided  for  in  Condition  12  above. 
You  should  therefore  bear  this  potential  liability  in  mind  before  parting  with  the  proceeds 
of sale until the expiry of 28 days from the date of sale. 

 

CONDITIONS OF SALE 
Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA carries on business with bidders, buyers and all those present in the 
auction room prior to or in connection with a sale on the following General Conditions and on such 
other terms, conditions and notices as may be referred to herein. 

1. Definitions 

In these Conditions: 

(a) “auctioneer” means the firm of Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA or its authorised auctioneer, as 
appropriate; 

(b) “deliberate forgery” means an imitation made with  the  intention  of  deceiving  as  to 
authorship, origin, date, age,  period,  culture  or  source  but  which  is  unequivocally 
described in the catalogue as being  the  work  of  a  particular  creator  and  which  at  the 
date of the sale had a value materially less than it would have had if it had been  in 
accordance with the description; 

(c) “hammer price” means the level of bidding reached (at or above any reserve) when the 
auctioneer brings down the hammer; 

(d) “terms of consignment” means the stipulated terms and rates of commission on which Bristol 
Auction Rooms / BCVA  accepts instructions from sellers or their agents; 

(e) “total amount due” means  the  hammer  price  in  respect  of  the  lot  sold  together  with 
any premium, Value Added Tax chargeable  and  any  additional  charges  payable  by  a 
defaulting buyer under these Conditions; 

(f) )  “sale   proceeds”  means   the  net  amount   due  to  the  seller,   being  the  hammer  price   
of the  lot  sold  less  commission  at  the  stated  rate,  Value  Added  Tax  chargeable  and   
any other amounts due to us by the seller in whatever capacity and however arising; 

(g) “You”, “Your”, etc. refer to the buyer as identified in Condition 2. 

(h) The singular includes the plural and vice versa as appropriate. 

2. Bidding procedures and the Buyer 

(a) Bidders  are  required  to  register  their  particulars  before  bidding  and  to   satisfy   any 
security arrangements before entering the auction room to view or bid; 

(b) the maker of  the  highest  bid  accepted  by  the  auctioneer  conducting  the  sale  shall  be  | 
the buyer at the hammer price and any dispute about a bid shall be settled at the 
auctioneer’s  absolute  discretion  by  reoffering  the  Lot  during  the  course  of  the  auction 
or otherwise. The auctioneer shall act reasonably in exercising this discretion. 

(c) Bidders shall be deemed to act as principals. 

(2) Our right to bid on behalf of the seller is  expressly  reserved  up  to  the  amount  of  any 
reserve and the right to refuse any bid is also reserved. 

3. Increments. Bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer’s sole discretion. 

4. The purchase price. together  with  a  premium  thereon  of  24%  which  shall  include  VAT  on 
the premium at the rate imposed by law. The buyer will  also  be  liable  for  any  royalties 
payable under Droit de Suite as set out under Information for Buyers. 

5. Value Added Tax.  Value  Added  Tax  on  the  hammer  price  is  imposed  by  law  on  all  items 
affi ed with an   asterisk  or  double  asterisk.  Value  Added  Tax  is  charged  at  the  appropriate 
rate prevailing by law at  the  date  of  sale  and  is  payable  by  buyers  of  relevant  Lots.  (Please 
refer to “Information for Buyers” for a brief explanation of the VAT position). 

6. Payment 

(1) Immediately a Lot is sold you will: 

(a) give to us, if requested, proof of identity, and 

(b) pay to us the total amount due or in such other way as is agreed by us. 

(2) Any payments by  you  to  us  may  be  applied  by  us  towards  any  sums  owing  from  you  to 
us on any account whatever without regard to any directions of you or  your  agent, whether 
express or implied. 

(3) Buyers who utilise  the  services  of  ATG  Live  Auctions  or  any  other  live  internet  services 
are  hereby  informed  that  the  payment  method  details  that  are  provided  to  ATG   Live 
Auctions or any  other  live  internet  services  as  part  of  the  process  of  registration  will,  in 
the absence of compliance with paragraph (1) of this clause, be utilised by  us  to  settle  any amounts 
owing by such buyers to us. 

7. Title and collection of purchases 

(1) The ownership of any Lots purchased shall not pass to you until you have made payment 
in full to us of the total amount due. 

(2) You shall at your own  risk  and  expense  take  away  any  lots  that  you  have  purchased  and 
paid for not later than 3 working days following the day of the auction or  upon  the 
clearance of any cheque used for payment after which you shall be responsible  for  any 
removal, storage and insurance charges. 

(3) No purchase can be claimed or removed until it has been paid for. 

8. Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA does not operate a packaging and postal service.  Successful 
buyers  must  make  these arrangements independently, though  the  saleroom  may be  able  to  
suggest  specialist shipping companies who can  advise  buyers,  this  advice  is  not  a  
recommendation and the saleroom is not liable for  any  aspect  of  the  packaging  and  shipping  
process.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Remedies for non-payment or failure to collect purchases 

(1) If  any  Lot  is  not  paid  for  in  full  and  taken  away  in  accordance  with  these  Conditions 
or if there is any other breach of these Conditions, we, as agent for the seller and on our 
own behalf, shall at our  absolute  discretion  and  without  prejudice  to  any  other  rights  we 
may have, be entitled to exercise one or more of the following rights and remedies: 

(a) to proceed against you for damages for breach of contract; 

(b) to rescind the sale of that Lot and/or any other Lots sold by us to you; 

(c) to resell the Lot  (by  auction  or  private  treaty)  in  which  case  you  shall  be  responsible  for 
any resulting deficit in  the  total  amount  due  (after  crediting  any  part  payment  and adding 
any resale costs). Any surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; 

(d) to remove, store and  insure  the Lot  at  your  expense  and,  in  the  case  of  storage,  either  at 
our premises or elsewhere; 

(e) to charge interest at a rate not exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount due to the 
extent it remains unpaid for more than 3 working days after the sale; 

(f) )  to retain that or any other Lot sold to you until you pay the total amount due; 

(g) to reject or ignore bids from you or your agent at future auctions or to impose conditions 
before any such bids shall be accepted; 

(h) to apply any proceeds of sale of other Lots due or in future becoming due to you towards 
the settlement of the total amount due and to exercise a lien (that is a right to  retain possession  
of )  any  of  your  property  in  our  possession  for  any  purpose  until  the  debt  due is satisfied. 

(2) We shall, as agent for  the  seller  and on  our  own  behalf  pursue  these  rights  and  remedies 
only so far as is reasonable to make appropriate recovery in respect of breach of these 
conditions 

9. Third party liability. All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk and 
must note the  lay-out  of  the  accommodation  and  security  arrangements.  Accordingly  neither 
the auctioneer nor our employees or agents shall incur liability  for  death  or  personal  injury 
(except as required by law by reason of our negligence) or similarly for  the  safety  of  the 
property of persons visiting prior to or at a sale. 

10. Commission bids. Whilst  prospective  buyers  are/\strongly  advised  to  attend  the  auction  and are 
always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular Lot and shall be assumed to have 
carefully  inspected  and  satisfied  themselves  as  to  its  condition   we   will   if   so   instructed 
clearly and in writing  execute  bids  on  their  behalf.  Neither  the  auctioneer  nor  our 
employees or agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so. 

Where  two  or  more  commission  bids  at  the  same  level  are  recorded  we  reserve  the  right  in 
our absolute discretion to prefer the first bid so made. 

11. Warranty of title and availability. The  seller  warrants  to  the  auctioneer  and  you  that  the 
seller is the true owner of  the  property  consigned  or  is  properly  authorised  by  the  true 
owner to consign for  sale  and  is  able  to  transfer  good  and  marketable  title  to  the  property 
free from any third party claims. 

12. Agency. The auctioneer normally acts as agent  only  and  disclaims  any  responsibility  for 
default by sellers or buyers. 

13. Terms of sale. The seller acknowledges that Lots are sold subject to the stipulations of these 
Conditions  in    their  entirety  and  on  the  Terms  of  Consignment  as  notified  to  the  consignor 
at the time of the entry of the Lot. 

14. Descriptions and condition 

(1) Whilst we seek to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us to carry out 
exhaustive  due  diligence  on  each  lot.  Prospective  buyers  are  given  ample  opportunities 
to view and inspect before any sale and they (and any independent experts on their behalf ) 
must satisfy themselves as to the accuracy of any  description  applied  to  a  lot.  Prospective 
buyers  also  bid  on  the  understanding  that,  inevitably,  representations  or  statements  by  us 
as to authorship, genuineness, origin, date,  age,  provenance,  condition  or  estimated  selling 
price involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall be honestly and 
reasonably  held  and  accept  liability  for  opinions  given  negligently  or  fraudulently.  Subject 
to the foregoing neither we the auctioneer nor our employees  or  agents  nor  the  seller accept 
liability for the correctness of such opinions and all conditions and  warranties, whether 
relating to  description,  condition  or  quality  of  lots,  express,  implied  or  statutory, are 
hereby excluded. This Condition is subject to the next following Condition concerning deliberate 
forgeries and applies save as provided for in paragraph 6“information to buyers”. 

(2) Private treaty sales made under these Conditions are deemed to be sales by auction  for 
purposes of consumer legislation. 

15. Forgeries. Notwithstanding the preceding Condition, any Lot which proves to  be  a  deliberate forgery  
(as  defined) may  be  returned  to  us  by  you  within  21  days  of  the  auction  provided  it is in the 
same condition as when bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the 
relevant catalogue description and a  written  statement  of  defects.  If  we  are  satisfied from the 
evidence presented that  the  Lot  is  a  deliberate  forgery  we  shall  refund  the  money paid by you 
for the Lot including any buyer’s premium provided that (1) if the catalogue description refl    ted 
the accepted view of scholars and experts as at the date of sale or (2) you personally  are  not  able  to  
transfer  a  good  and  marketable  title  to  us,  you  shall  have no rights under this condition. 

The right of return provided by this Condition is additional to any right or remedy provided 
by law or by these Conditions of Sale. 

General 

16. We  shall  have  the  right  at  our  discretion,  to  refuse  admission  to  our  premises  or  attendance 
at our auctions by any person. 

17. (1) Any  right  to  compensation  for  losses  liabilities  and  expenses  incurred  in  respect  of  and 
as a result  of  any  breach  of  these  Conditions  and  any  exclusions  provided  by  them  shall 
be available to the seller and/or the auctioneer as appropriate. 

(2) Such rights and exclusions shall extend to and be deemed to be for the  benefi  of 
employees and agents of the seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them. 

18. Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may  be  given  by  email  or 
f i r s t / s e c o n d  c l a s s  m a i l  in which case it shall be deemed  to  have  been  
received  by  the  addressee  48 hours after posting. 

19. Special  terms  may  be  used  in  catalogue  descriptions   of   particular   classes   of   items   in 
which  case  the  descriptions  must   be   interpreted   in   accordance   with   any   glossary 
appearing at the commencement of the catalogue. 

20. Any  indulgence  extended  to  bidders,  buyers  or  sellers   by   us   notwithstanding   the   strict 
terms of these Conditions or of the Terms of Consignment shall affect  the  position  at  the 
relevant time only and in respect of  that  particular  concession  only;  in  all  other  respects 
these Conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect. 

21. English law applies to the interpretation of these Conditions. 




